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REGVOTHEAre you currently registered to yst@Te?

PTYIDWhen it comes to politics, do you generally think of yot
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republici
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political
INDEPENDENT/OTHER) you think of yourselflaser to the Democr.
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORHoOW important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching e ar s é

Y S 99%
NO..coeii e -
NOE SUIB....ceiiii e 1
Strong DemocCrat..........c.oeveivivccereee e 29%
Weak DemOCraL........cocoiiveiieiieeeee e 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats 6
Independent.........ccovveiiiiimeeecmree e 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans......... 4
Weak Republican...........cccoovviiiceccmee e 12
Strong Republican..........cccoooviiiceecenei e 25
DEMOCRAT (NET)..ccciveiiiiiiiieicmeeeciiee e 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET).....coiiiiiiiiiiimeeee e 21
REPUBLICAN (NET)....ccoiiiiiiiiiieceee e 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET).........c..c..... 48%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)................ 41
Very important............ceeerveeeeeeeireenineeenneeenins 32%
Somewhat important 41
NOt t00 IMPOrtaNt.........cvverriiiieeeeeee e 19
Not at all important...............ccovvecceeeeee e, 8
IMPORTANT (NET)....ccviiiieiic e 73%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET)..ccoeiiiiieriiereeeeenen 27

you say the country
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

DIRECTIOGener ally speaking, would
Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24
Off on the wrong track..............ccceoeeee. 70%  65% 67% 69%
Headed in the right direction................ 23 28 25 24
NOt SUIE.....oeiiiiiiiiii e, 7 6 8 7

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 76% 92% 54% 64% 74% 61%
40 17 6 37 32 20 28
11 7 2 9 4 6 11

Q2.Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Jan23 Jan9 Nowv2l1l Oct24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Better off than it is right.now................ 18% 19% 21% 21%
About the same as it is right.now........ 32 38 27 26
Worse off than it is right.now............... 44 35 43 43
NOt SUIE.....oeiiiiiiii e, 6 8 9 10

Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 8% 7% 32% 20% 15% 20%
38 37 23 33 37 31 29
25 46 67 27 37 48 41
7 9 3 8 6 5 10
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BIDENAPHDO you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve........cccceevvvvviceeeennn. 17% 20% 18% 19% | 34% 5% 2% 28% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve.........ccceeeeeiieeceene 26 26 25 24 45 22 4 41 30 22 36
Somewhat disapprove..........c.cceeervvmeens 13 13 13 13 13 25 10 16 14 12 21
Stronglgisapprove.........coccceeeeeiieeceens 42 38 41 41 5 42 84 10 32 50 23
NOE SUIE....coie e 2 2 2 2 2 7 1 5 5 1 6
APPROVE (NET)....ccoooviiiiieeicceeee e 43% 46 44 43 80 26 5 70 49 37 50
DISAPPROVE (NET)......ccceiveviireieaaes 55 52 55 55 18 67 94 25 46 62 44

BIDENAPPECORO you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve........cccccceeeveeeeeecenennn 15% 17% 16% 16% | 30% 5% 1% 24% 15% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve.........cceeeeeeiveceens 24 25 24 22 42 19 3 36 33 19 33
Somewhat disapprove.............ccveeeeee. 14 15 14 15 16 24 8 20 11 13 17
Strongly disapprave..........ccceevveeeeeeaces 44 40 43 43 8 45 87 13 36 52 29
NOE SUIE...cooieet e, 3 3 3 3 5 7 1 7 5 2 9
APPROVE (NET)....ccoooviiiieeeii e 39% 42 40 39 72 24 5 61 48 33 45
DISAPPROVE (NET)......ccceevveviereieeaes 58 55 58 59 24 69 95 33 47 65 46

REPSINCONGRESSABPR.you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve........cccceeevvvviceeeennn. 9% 8% 11% 12% 4% 3% 16% 7% 12% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve........ccceeeeeeiveceens 28 25 23 24 10 17 51 16 23 31 17
Somewhat disapprove.............ccveeeeeenn. 22 23 24 21 22 29 20 20 23 22 24
Stronglgisapprove.........cccveeeeviiecenne 35 37 36 38 59 33 8 48 37 32 40
NOE SUIE....eeeeiiieeieee st eeeeciee e 6 6 5 6 4 18 4 9 6 5 10
APPROVE (NET)....cccooviiiiieiii e 37% 34 34 36 15 20 67 22 34 41 25
DISAPPROVE (NET)......ccooovvevvireieaaes 57 60 60 58 82 62 28 68 59 54 65
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B1.You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some| Some Very | DK NH = FAV  UNFAV FAM
Social SECUNILY..........ccvveeiteeeeeece e 45% 35 9 6 5 * 80% 15 95
June 2019 41% 35 13 5 6 1 76% 17 93
Latest Data by Party D 51% 32 8 3 6 * 83% 11 94
Latest Data by Party If 35% 38 10 7 10 1 73% 16 90
Latest Data biparty Rep 40% 38 10 8 3 * 79% 18 97
Latest Data by Race Afr A 46% 32 8 7 8 - 78% 15 92
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 41% 36 10 9 4 1 77% 18 95
Latest Data by Race Wh| 45% 35 9 5 5 * 80% 15 95
Latest Data by Race AA 37% 40 10 5 8 * 77% 15 92
TMEICArE........ooieeeee e 40% 39 8 5 7 * 79% 14 93
June 2019 38% 38 12 5 8 1 75% 17 92
Latest Data by Party D 51% 31 6 4 7 * 83% 10 93
Latest Data by Party I 28% 42 11 2 16 1 70% 13 83
Latest Data by Party R{ 30% 47 9 9 5 * 7% 18 95
Latest Data by Race Afr A 49% 36 7 2 7 - 85% 8 93
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 38% 35 8 6 11 2 73% 14 88
Latest Data by Race Wh| 39% 40 8 6 7 * 79% 14 93
Latest Data by Race AA  30% 40 6 5 18 - 70% 11 82
TEIECIIIC STOVES. ... eemen s 36% 38 11 7 6 2 74% 18 92
Latest Data by Party D 35% 40 9 6 9 2 75% 14 89
Latest Data by Party If 31% 38 13 6 8 4 69% 19 89
Latest Data by Party R{ 38% 36 12 10 3 1 74% 21 96
Latest Data by Race AfrA 36% 34 12 7 9 2 71% 19 90
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 28% 35 14 13 7 4 63% 26 89
Latest Data by Race Wh| 37% 39 10 7 6 1 76% 17 93
Latest Data by Race AA  29% 44 9 1 13 4 73% 10 83
T GaS SIOVES.......oiecceee e 36% 33 15 7 7 2 69% 22 91
Latest Data by Party Dg 27% 34 19 8 9 3 60% 28 88
Latest Data by Party If 31% 32 16 7 12 2 64% 22 86
Latest Data by Party R{ 48% 33 9 6 3 1 81% 15 96
Latest Data by Race Afr A 37% 28 15 9 8 3 65% 24 89
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 31% 30 20 7 8 5 61% 26 87
Latest Data by Race Wh| 37% 34 14 7 7 2 71% 21 92
Latest Data by Race AA  21% 44 15 7 12 1 65% 22 87
T[sPLIT AThe Federal Bureau of Investigation,.or.F| 19% 38 16 19 8 1 57% 35 92
Sepll12022| 20% 37 16 20 7 1 56% 36 93
Augl15 2022 20% 35 13 24 7 1 55% 37 91
Latest Data by Party Dg 26% 45 11 8 10 - 71% 19 90
Latest Data by Party I 16% 32 15 23 12 2 49% 38 87
Latest Data by Party R{ 12% 31 22 31 4 1 42% 53 95
Latest Data by Race Afr A 20% 45 16 10 9 1 64% 26 90
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 17% 43 15 15 5 5 60% 30 90
Latest Data by Race Wh| 20% 36 16 20 8 1 55% 36 91
Latest Data by Race AA  18% 43 4 24 11 - 61% 28 89
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B1.You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some| Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV FAM
T [spPLIT BThe Department of Justice...............coeeeee..... 13% 37 18 20 10 1 50% 38 88
Sepll 2022 16% 34 17 19 13 1 50% 36 86
Augl5 2022 18% 31 18 22 11 1 49% 39 88
Latest Data by Party D 21% 46 15 6 10 1 67% 21 88
Latest Data barty Ind| 11% 30 21 20 18 1 40% 41 81
Latest Data by Party R{ 5% 29 21 36 8 1 34% 57 91
Latest Data by Race AfrA 13% 35 21 12 18 1 48% 33 81
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 9% 44 11 16 17 2 53% 27 80
Latest Data by Race Wh| 13% 37 19 22 8 2 50% 40 90
Latest Data by Race AA 23% 31 16 12 18 - 55% 28 82
1 The Democratic Party............cccoeoeeeeeeeecceeeece e 20% 27 14 36 3 * 47% 50 97
Jan9 2023 20% 25 17 34 3 1 45% 51 96
Now21 2022 21% 27 14 34 3 * 48% 49 96
Oct24 2022 19% 27 14 36 2 1 47% 50 97
Latest Data by Party D 41% 45 9 3 1 * 86% 12 98
Latest Data by Party Il 3% 27 20 36 11 2 31% 56 87
Latest Data by Party R{  * 5 18 75 2 * 6% 93 98
Latest Data by Race AfrA 37% 40 9 9 3 1 78% 18 96
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 23% 35 11 26 5 1 57% 37 94
Latest Data by Race Wh| 17% 23 15 43 2 * 40% 58 97
Latest Data by Race AA 15% 39 12 28 6 - 54% 40 94
1 The Republican Party...........c.coomeeeeceeceieeceeene ] 16% 27 16 37 4 * 43% 53 96
Jan9 2023 14% 25 19 37 4 * 39% 56 96
Now21 2022 15% 26 19 35 4 1 41% 55 96
Oct24 2022 17% 24 19 36 3 1 40% 55 96
Latest Data by Party Dg 2% 9 18 67 4 * 11% 85 96
Latest Data by Party Il 4% 22 28 31 13 2 26% 59 85
Latest Data by Party R{ 36% 48 11 4 1 - 84% 15 99
Latest Data by Race AfrA 7% 15 17 55 6 * 22% 71 94
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 15% 16 24 39 5 1 31% 62 94
Latest Data by Race Wh| 18% 30 15 33 3 * 48% 48 97
Latest Data by Race AA 11% 19 19 47 5 - 29% 66 95
1J0€ BIdEN.......oiiieeeee e 19% 24 14 42 2 * 42% 56 98
Jan9 2023 21% 23 14 39 2 * 44% 53 98
Now21 2022 20% 23 12 43 2 * 43% 55 98
Oct24 2022 20% 23 13 42 2 * 44% 54 98
Latest Data by Party Dg 37% 42 15 6 2 * 78% 20 98
Latest Data by Party Il 5% 22 28 41 4 1 27% 68 95
Latest Data by Party R{ 2% 4 10 83 1 * 5% 94 99
Latest Data by Race Afr A 33% 37 16 11 3 - 70% 27 97
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 17% 28 21 32 2 * 45% 53 98
Latest Data by Race Wh| 16% 20 13 49 1 * 37% 62 99
Latest Data by Race AA  15% 36 19 24 4 1 51% 44 95
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B1.You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some| Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV FAM
TDonald TrUMP.........oeoviece e e 23% 19 9 47 2 * 42% 56 98
Jan9 2023 23% 16 9 50 1 * 39% 59 98
Now21 2022 25% 16 8 49 1 * 41% 57 98
Oct24 2022 25% 17 9 47 1 * 42% 56 98
Latest Data by Party D 3% 6 7 82 2 * 9% 89 98
Latest Data by Party If 12% 27 14 42 5 - 39% 57 95
Latest Data by Party R{ 48% 33 10 9 * - 81% 19 100
Latest Data by Race AfrA 10% 11 10 66 3 * 21% 76 97
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 15% 21 10 52 2 - 36% 63 98
Latest Data by Race Wh| 26% 21 9 42 1 - 47% 51 99
Latest Data birace AAP| 14% 13 7 64 3 - 27% 70 97
1 Merrick Garland, the Attorney General of the Unij 10% 21 11 20 23 16 31% 31 61
Augl 2022| 8% 20 11 22 21 18 28% 33 61
Latest Data by Party D 17% 32 9 5 22 14 49% 14 63
Latest Data by Party I 5% 18 9 16 30 23 22% 25 47
Latest Data by Party R{ 3% 10 13 38 21 15 12% 51 63
Latest Data by Race AfrA 10% 26 12 11 24 18 36% 22 58
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 11% 23 11 14 19 23 34% 25 59
Latest Data by Race Wh| 9% 20 11 22 23 14 30% 33 63
Latest Data by Raé\Pl| 8% 27 9 11 25 20 35% 21 55
TKevin McCarthy..........coovoveieeeeemeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ] 9% 21 13 28 18 10 = 31% 41 72
Jan9 2023 8% 18 14 30 20 10 25% 44 70
Now21 2022 7% 18 12 25 24 14 24% 37 62
Oct24 2022 8% 14 14 27 24 13 22% 41 63
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 9 11 48 18 9 14% 59 73
Latest Data by Party I 4% 12 18 19 29 19 16% 36 52
Latest Data by Party R{ 16% 38 14 8 16 8 54% 22 76
Latest Data by Race AfrA 5% 9 16 37 22 10 14% 53 67
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 9% 15 16 23 19 18 25% 39 64
Latest Data by Race Wh| 11% 24 11 27 16 9 35% 39 74
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 16 19 25 29 6 21% 44 65
T Hakeem Jeffries........ccovioeeceec e 12% 12 6 12 22 36 | 23% 18 41
Jan9 2023 11% 10 7 14 20 37 22% 21 42
Now21 20220 7% 9 6 10 22 45 17% 16 33
Latest Data by Party Dg 23% 17 5 1 21 32 41% 7 47
Latest Data by Party Il 3% 7 6 10 28 47 10% 16 26
Latest Data by Party R¢  * 7 8 24 22 39 7% 32 39
Latest Data by Race Afr A 23% 19 7 4 20 28 42% 11 53
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 10% 13 8 6 14 49 23% 14 37
Latest Data by Race Wh| 10% 11 6 14 23 37 20% 20 40
Latest Data by Race AA  10% 16 8 7 24 35 26% 15 41
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Q9.Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can ranleingtthé
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR
TINFIALION ...ttt 24% 14 10 8 56%
Latest Data by Party Dg 20% 10 9 7 46%
Latest Data by Party If 22% 17 9 10 58%
Latest Data by Party R{ 30% 17 11 9 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr A 22% 9 8 7 45%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 20% 13 10 9 52%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 25% 14 11 8 58%
Latest Data by Race AA 21% 21 7 9 58%
1.J0DS aNd the ECONQMIY.........c.oviiieeeer e neem e 15% 14 10 9 47%
Latest Data by Party Dg 11% 11 9 8 38%
Latest Data by Party If  16% 16 9 10 51%
Latest Data by Party R{ 19% 18 10 10 57%
Latest Data by Race Afr A 14% 13 8 7 42%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 16% 11 10 7 43%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 15% 14 9 8 47%
Latest Data by Race AA  22% 19 11 13 65%
11 Social Security and MEAICAIE.............c.ooeemieecieieeemee e 7% 7 9 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Dg 9% 10 10 8 37%
Latest Data by Party If 8% 6 9 9 33%
Latest Data by Party R{ 4% 4 8 6 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr4 6% 8 8 7 30%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 5% 7 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 8% 7 9 7 32%
Latest Data by Race AA 6% 6 8 10 30%
THEAIN CAIE......eeeeeeeee e ettt e e ee e 4% 8 9 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dg 7% 10 11 8 35%
Latest Data by Partyd | 5% 7 12 13 37%
Latest Data by Party R{ 1% 7 6 6 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr4 6% 10 9 7 32%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 6% 14 6 6 32%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 4% 8 9 8 29%
Latest Data by Race AA 2% 10 13 9 33%
T IMIMUGIALION........oece ettt eenm et menms e 7% 7 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party D 2% 2 4 5 13%
Latest Data by Party If 5% 7 6 4 22%
Latest Data by Party R{ 14% 12 10 13 49%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 2% 2 5 6 15%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 4% 4 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 9% 8 7 9 33%
Latest Data by Race AA 4% 3 8 11 27%
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Q9.Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can ranleingtthé
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR
T Corruption IN QOVEINMIMENL..........c.iuieeeeeeeieieieeeeee e enmnn s 7% 6 7 8 28%
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 5 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Party If 16% 8 6 4 33%
Latest Data by Party R{ 8% 7 10 11 37%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 5% 4 6 6 21%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 9% 4 6 7 27%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 7% 7 8 8 30%
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 3 4 2 13%
O 11 4 LT OSSO T T TR TR ORPR PP 4% 8 8 8 27%
Latest Data by Party Dg 3% 6 5 8 23%
Latest Data by Party If 5% 7 7 10 29%
Latest Data by Party R{ 4% 9 12 7 32%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 8% 12 8 10 38%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 3% 8 11 8 30%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 3% 7 8 8 26%
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 3 8 11 25%
1 Climate change and the enViroNMENL.............ccoowiiririe e e 6% 5 6 7 25%
Latest Data biparty Dem  11% 8 10 11 38%
Latest Data by Party If 3% 8 9 8 28%
Latest Data by Party R{ 2% 2 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 4% 4 6 10 24%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 6% 8 6 10 30%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 6% 5 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Race AA 8% 8 10 5 31%
T GUNS ettt ettt eemeen et et et et et et s s manmnn e ste et et eeeeeeseseenen 5% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dg 7% 9 9 7 32%
Latest Data by Party If 6% 2 4 3 16%
Latest Data by Party R{ 1% 1 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 7% 10 10 7 34%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 9% 5 8 6 28%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 3% 5 4 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AA 9% 6 7 5 26%
9 National security and foreign policy, including the situation.in.Ukraine..........| 4% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dg 3% 3 3 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Il 2% 4 5 4 15%
Latest Data by Party R{ 6% 7 6 6 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr4 4% 2 4 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 4% 3 2 2 11%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 5% 5 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 3 3 3 12%
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Q9.Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can ranleingtthé
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR
B D1 L0 T3 = Lo VPSS 5% 4 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Party D 9% 7 5 7 28%
Latest Data by Party If 3% 1 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party R{ 1% 1 3 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 6% 6 5 6 22%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 3% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 5% 3 3 5 16%
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 3 5 1 12%
91 Oversight of the Biden adminiStration.............cocoeeeeriiiieiniicseeecee e 2% 4 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Dg 1% * 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Party If 1% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party R{ 5% 9 9 10 33%
Latest Data by Race Afr4 2% 1 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 1% 2 3 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 2% 5 5 6 18%
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 3 1 - 7%
R 0T ] 10« OO 4% 5 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Dg 6% 7 5 5 23%
Latest Data by Party If 2% 6 4 2 13%
Latest Data by Party R{ 2% 2 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 4% 5 5 3 17%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 3% 5 3 6 17%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 4% 5 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 2 2 6 13%
TEAUCALION. ...ttt bbbt nanas s 2% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Dg 2% 5 5 5 17%
Latest Data by Party If 2% 6 6 3 17%
Latest Data by Party R{ 1% 2 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 4% 4 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 2% 4 6 9 21%
Latest Data blrace Whitg 1% 3 5 3 13%
Latest Data by Race AA 4% 5 2 3 14%
1 The coronavirus PANAEMIIC.............c.ceeeeeuiveieeceeie et eeeaee e eeemene e 3% 3 3 2 11%
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 5 4 2 14%
Latest Data by Party If 3% 2 1 3 9%
Latest Data by Party R{ 1% 1 3 2 7%
Latest Data by Race Afr4 4% 6 7 3 20%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 7% 5 7 2 21%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 2% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data birace AAP| 6% 5 4 2 17%
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Q9.Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can ranleingtthé
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR
T STUAENT TOANS.........oe e reem e e 1% 1 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Dg 1% 2 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Party If 1% 1 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party R{ 1% * 1 1 2%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 2% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 1% 3 4 1 9%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 1% 1 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Race AA 1% 1 5 2 9%

Q10.Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You tta
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most

FOCUSED NET
TOP  NOT TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth: FOUR FOUR
9 Conducting oversight of the Biden administration.........ccccc..ccocv....... 26% 12 9 7 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dg 35% 14 7 6 62% 38
Latest Data by Party I 28% 10 6 9 53% a7
Latest Data by Party R{ 16% 10 13 8 47% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr A 27% 10 5 8 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Hij 23% 10 6 5 44% 56
Latest Data by Race Wh| 27% 12 11 7 56% 44
Latest Data by Race AA 25% 16 4 10 56% 44
T IMMUGIAtiON........oi e eeem e 11% 15 11 11 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dg 10% 16 13 9 49% 51
Latest Data by Party I 6% 13 12 12 43% 57
Latest Data biarty Rep  13% 13 9 13 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AfrA 9% 13 12 9 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Hii 8% 11 7 10 36% 64
Latest Data by Race Wh| 12% 16 12 11 50% 50
Latest Data by Race AA 10% 11 11 13 45% 55
TINFIATION. ... e e 11% 10 9 8 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Dg 6% 6 5 8 26% 74
Latest Data by Party I1  13% 14 9 6 42% 58
Latest Data by Party R{ 17% 14 13 9 53% 47
Latest Data by Race AfrA 7% 7 5 8 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Hii 8% 10 13 10 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Wh| 12% 11 10 8 41% 59
Latest Data by Race AA 9% 12 10 9 40% 60
1Jobs and the @CONAMIY...........cov e eeeems e 10% 8 8 9 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dg 6% 4 5 7 23% 77
Latest Data by Party I 8% 7 10 8 33% 67
Latest Data by Party R¢ 16% 12 10 12 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr4 5% 8 6 5 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Hii 8% 10 9 7 33% 67
Latest Data by Race Wh| 11% 8 8 10 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AA 7% 9 12 5 33% 67
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Q10.Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You tta
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most

FOCUSED NET
TOP  NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR FOUR
TADOTION. ...t 8% 9 7 6 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Dg 12% 14 9 8 43% 57
Latest Data by Party If  11% 9 7 4 30% 70
Latest Data by Party R{¢ 3% 4 5 5 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 10% 12 8 6 35% 65
Latest Data by Race Hii 8% 6 10 6 29% 71
Latest Data by Race Wh| 7% 9 7 6 30% 70
Latest Data by Race AA 14% 8 4 5 32% 68
9 National security and foreign policy, including the situation.in.UK| 5% 9 6 7 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Dg 3% 8 7 7 25% 75
Latest Data by Party I1 3% 12 4 5 24% 76
Latest Data by Party R¢ 8% 9 7 8 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr4 5% 8 8 8 29% 71
Latest Data by Race Hii 4% 8 7 8 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Wh| 5% 9 6 7 27% 73
Latest Data by Race AA 9% 5 5 6 26% 74
T Corruption iN QOVEIMMENL ..o srmeem e 7% 7 7 6 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 4 7 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Party If 7% 5 7 3 23% 77
Latest Data by Party R¢ 10% 10 8 10 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr4 3% 3 8 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Hii 5% 6 6 2 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Wh| 8% 7 7 6 28% 72
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 5 12 7 29% 71
T G UNS ettt ettt eemeen et e e e et et e e s enmes e 6% 6 7 5 23% 77
Latest Data by Party Dg 7% 8 10 6 31% 69
Latest Data by Party I 6% 6 4 7 22% 78
Latest Data by Party R¢ 5% 3 4 3 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Afr4 8% 6 7 5 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Hii 15% 8 7 2 32% 68
Latest Data by Race Wh| 5% 5 7 5 22% 78
Latest Data by Race AA 1% 9 8 6 24% 76
TG IMIB e emrne e e 3% 6 7 7 22% 78
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 5 5 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Party I 4% 5 6 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Party R{¢ 2% 6 9 8 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr4 4% 6 10 3 23% 77
Latest Data by Race Hii 3% 8 7 8 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Wh| 3% 6 6 8 23% 77
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 5 7 7 22% 78
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Q10.Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You tta
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most

FOCUSED NET
TOP  NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR FOUR
1 Social Security and MedICAre.............c.ooeeemririireeeeemee i) 3% 5 5 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dg 2% 5 5 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Party If 2% 4 9 7 22% 78
Latest Data by Party R{¢ 4% 5 5 4 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 4% 7 4 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Hii 3% 5 3 5 17% 83
Latest Data by Race Wh| 3% 5 6 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Race AA 4% 1 3 6 14% 86
N D] L0 T3 = T YRR 2% 2 3 3 11% 89
Latest Data by Party Dg 3% 2 3 4 11% 89
Latest Data by Party I 6% 3 4 5 17% 83
Latest Data by Party R¢ 1% 3 4 2 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr4 3% 2 3 5 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 5% 2 3 1 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Wh| 2% 2 4 3 11% 89
Latest Data by Race AA 1% 4 4 3 13% 87
THEAIN CAIE.......eeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeee e 2% 3 3 3 11% 89
Latest Data by Party Dg 1% 3 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Party If 1% 4 3 4 13% 87
Latest Data by Party R¢ 3% 4 3 3 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Afr4 4% 5 6 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Hii 3% 7 4 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Wh| 1% 3 3 3 10% 90
Latest Data by Race AA 2% 6 2 6 16% 84
1 The coronavirus PandemiC..............oereeevrieierieenieisreeem e 1% 2 2 2 8% 92
Latest Data by Party Dg 1% 2 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Party I 3% 3 3 2 11% 89
Latest Data by Party R¢ 1% 2 2 1 6% 94
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 2% 4 4 3 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Hii 1% 4 2 6 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Wh| 1% 2 2 1 6% 94
Latest Data by Race AA 6% 1 5 * 12% 88
T EAUCALION ... ettt ettt oottt ettt et oo 1% 2 2 2 8% 92
Latest Data by Party Dg 1% 2 2 3 8% 92
Latest Data by Party I 1% 2 1 1 5% 95
Latest Data by Party R{¢ 1% 3 2 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 1% 3 4 3 11% 89
Latest Data by Race Hi * 3 1 4 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Wh| 1% 2 2 2 7% 93
Latest Data by Race AA 4% 3 1 2 10% 90
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Q10.Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You tta
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most

FOCUSED NET
TOP  NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR FOUR
1 Climate change and the environmMent............ccoceverenininieseeeecens 2% 1 2 2 7% 93
Latest Data by Party Dg 2% 2 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Party If 1% 2 2 1 7% 93
Latest Data by Party R¢ 1% 1 1 2 5% 95
Latest Data by Race Afr4 3% 2 3 4 12% 88
Latest Data by Race Hii 3% 1 7 4 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Wh| 1% 1 1 1 5% 95
Latest Data by Race AA - 2 3 2 7% 93
T STUAENT TOANS..... ..ot meeene s 2% 2 1 2 6% 94
Latest Data by Party Dg 3% 3 2 2 10% 90
Latest Data by Party I 1% * 1 1 4% 96
Latest Data by Party R¢  * 1 1 1 3% 97
Latest Data by Race Afr4 5% 2 3 3 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Hii 2% 3 2 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Wh| 1% 2 1 2 5% 95
Latest Data by Race AA - 3 3 - 6% 94

Q11.Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are n
can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, anthéyuaeb
fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP  NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR FOUR
i Climate change and the environment............ococeeveeeeeeeceeeeceeeeeeen 16% 12 9 8 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dg 7% 8 8 10 33% 67
Latest Data by Party I 9% 9 8 6 32% 68
Latest Data by Party R{¢ 27% 17 10 7 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr4 7% 6 5 9 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Hii 10% 6 5 11 33% 67
Latest Data by Race Wh| 18% 13 9 8 49% 51
Latest Data by Race AA 13% 4 8 8 32% 68
T StUAENT JOANS.........oiii e e e 9% 10 10 6 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dg 6% 7 8 5 26% 74
Latest Data by Party If 8% 11 8 4 31% 69
Latest Data by Party R{¢ 12% 13 12 9 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AfrA 7% 6 6 3 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Hii 9% 8 7 3 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Wh| 9% 10 11 7 38% 62
Latest Data by Race AA 6% 12 6 3 26% 74
TINFIALION ... eemee e 11% 8 8 6 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Dg 17% 11 11 8 47% 53
Latest Data by Party If  12% 9 5 3 29% 71
LatestData by Party Re| 4% 5 5 4 17% 83
Latest Data by Race Afr4 13% 12 7 7 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Hii 6% 9 11 5 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Wh| 10% 7 7 5 30% 70
Latest Data birace AAP| 17% 12 7 11 48% 52
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Q11.Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are n
can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, anthéyuaeh
fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP  NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR FOUR
TADOITION. ...t etem e e 8% 8 8 8 32% 68
Latest Data by Party D 6% 6 6 5 22% 78
Latest Data by Party I 7% 9 11 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Party R{ 10% 11 11 11 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 4% 7 7 10 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Hii 3% 11 6 4 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Wh| 9% 9 9 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 4 6 12 26% 74
Jobs and the ECONAMIY..............oieeeeeeceeeeece e 9% 8 7 6 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Dg 14% 13 9 9 45% 55
Latest Data by Party I 7% 7 8 5 28% 72
Latest Data by Party R{ 4% 4 4 3 15% 85
Latest Data by Race AfrA 11% 10 11 7 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Hij 10% 10 9 5 33% 67
Latest Data by Race Wh| 8% 7 7 6 28% 72
Latest Data by Race AA 15% 13 7 5 41% 59
9 National security and foreign policy, including the situation.in.UKl 10% 8 7 6 31% 69
Latest Data by Party D 12% 9 8 5 34% 66
Latest Data by Party If  11% 10 11 2 34% 66
Latest Data by Party R{ 8% 5 5 7 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr A 12% 8 6 3 29% 71
Latest Data by Race Hii 6% 7 7 6 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Wh| 10% 8 6 6 30% 70
Latest Data by Race AA 10% 13 15 3 40% 60
G UNS . e e et e et eeeeee st et e e et ee st eeenee e 6% 9 7 8 29% 71
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 5 5 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Party If 7% 6 5 7 25% 75
Latest Data by PafiRep| 7% 13 9 11 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr A 5% 5 6 6 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Hii 9% 8 4 5 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Wh| 6% 10 7 9 31% 69
Latest Data by Race AA 1% 7 10 4 22% 78
1 The coronavirus PandemliC.............c.c.ceeeeueveveeceeeeeceseeemeecee e o] 4% 8 8 6 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Dg 3% 6 6 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Party If 2% 7 7 9 26% 74
Latest Data by Party R{ 7% 10 11 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Race AfrA 7% 6 5 6 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Hii 6% 4 11 8 29% 71
Latest Data by Race Wh| 3% 9 9 6 27% 73
Latest Data by Race AA 6% 8 4 5 24% 76
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Q11.Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are n
can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, anthéyuaeh
fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP  NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR FOUR
T DEIMOCTACY......c.oiiieieieiiieeeee et eeemem bbb mnmnan bbb sese e 6% 4 5 5 20% 80
Latest Data by Party D 9% 5 7 6 27% 73
Latest Data by Party I 5% 3 4 6 18% 82
Latest Data by Party R{ 4% 2 2 5 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 6% 5 8 6 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Hii 7% 6 3 7 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Wh| 6% 3 4 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 1 6 11 23% 77
91 Social Security and MediCare............c.ccoeeeeeeceeeeeee e 5% 5 5 5 19% 81
Latest Data by Party D 7% 7 6 7 27% 73
Latest Data by Party I 3% 9 5 4 20% 80
Latest Data by Party R{ 2% 2 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Race AfrA4 6% 10 8 4 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 7% 3 3 5 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Wh| 4% 4 4 5 17% 83
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 7 4 3 19% 81
T IMMUGIALION........oce et 2% 4 7 6 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Dg 1% 5 7 6 19% 81
Latest Data by Party I 5% 4 3 7 19% 81
Latest Data by Party R{ 3% 4 8 5 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr A 2% 4 6 6 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Hii 4% 3 10 7 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Wh| 2% 4 6 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Race AA 2% 4 9 8 23% 77
THEAITN CAKE.......e e emem e 3% 5 5 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dg 5% 7 6 5 23% 77
Latest Data by Party If 3% 5 7 6 21% 79
Latest Data by Party R{ 1% 3 3 4 11% 89
Latest Data by Race Afr A 6% 6 5 6 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Hii 5% 9 5 3 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Wh| 3% 5 5 4 16% 84
Latest Data by Race AA 2% 6 4 6 18% 82
1 Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration........................... 6% 4 3 4 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Dg 5% 4 2 3 13% 87
Latest Data by Party If  10% 3 3 5 21% 79
Latest Data by Party R{ 7% 5 3 4 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 6% 4 5 4 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Hii 7% 5 3 6 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Wh| 7% 4 2 3 16% 84
Latest Data by Race AA 6% 6 2 2 16% 84
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Q11.Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are n
can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, anthéyuaeh
fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP  NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth: FOUR FOUR
T Corruption in gOVEINMENL.............oieeeeeceeieeceee e 3% 2 2 3 11% 89
Latest Data by Party D 3% 3 3 3 12% 88
Latest Data by Party I 1% 3 3 4 11% 89
Latest Data by Party R{ 2% 2 2 3 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr4 2% 3 4 3 12% 88
Latest Data by Race Hii 3% 3 9 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Wh| 3% 2 2 3 10% 90
Latest Data by Race AA 4% * 2 7 13% 87
T M. et et 2% 3 3 3 10% 90
Latest Data by Party D 2% 2 4 5 13% 87
Latest Data by Party I 4% 3 3 2 12% 88
Latest Data by Party R{¢ 1% 3 3 1 7% 93
Latest Data by Race AfrA4 3% 4 5 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 4% 5 2 1 12% 88
Latest Data by Race Wh| 1% 3 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 2 6 4 14% 86
TEAUCALION.......ooei e et 1% 2 2 4 9% 91
Latest Data by Party Dg 1% 2 2 4 8% 92
Latest Data by Party I 5% 3 1 2 11% 89
Latest Data by Party R{¢ 1% 1 3 4 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr A 2% 3 1 4 11% 89
Latest Data by Race Hii 3% 1 1 6 11% 89
Latest Data by Race Wh| 1% 1 2 4 9% 91
Latest Data by Race AA 1% 2 3 1 6% 94
NEWSATTENIow closely do you follow news about national politics?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

VErY ClOSEIY.....ceeiiiiiiiiee e 31% 29%| 32% 15% 34% 31% 24% 33% 10%

46 45 46 a7 a7 41 49 46 59
18 20 18 25 15 20 20 16 26

Somewhat closely......................
Not too closely

Not at all CIOSEIY. .....coiiiiiiiiii e 5 7 5 13 5 7 6 6 5
CLOSELY (NET)...ctiiiieitieiieteeemmee et mereene e 7% 73 78 62 80 73 74 78 69
NOT CLOSELY (NET)....cciiiiiiereeiaemmee et 23 27 22 38 20 27 26 22 31

BIDENNEWS®Ver the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doin
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21l Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

29% 21%  23% 26% | 28% 19% 33%| 27% 25% 31% 18%

36 34 36 36 38 31 34 33 43 35 35
20 24 20 20 20 26 17 19 18 18 31
16 22 21 18 14 25 16 20 13 16 15

A LOT/SOME (NET)....cccoviveeiririeeeaees 65% 54 59 62 66 50 67 61 68 66 53
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BIDENNEWS@Ver the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSItIVE.........cocveveveveeeeenieeeaes 13% 26%  24% 25% | 24% 6% 3% 23% 17% 11% 13%
Mostly Negative............ccovevevreeeeevenens, 45 28 31 36 22 40 74 25 35 50 33
Equal mix of positive and negative..... 27 24 24 21 39 31 12 33 31 24 39
Have heard nothing in past few day
23T 1=Y o O 15 22 20 18 15 24 12 19 18 14 15
BIDENPOYIF POSITIVE/MIXHD] a few words, what positive things immigration  count
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? g.,m: classified Pe"‘::s(‘;’;'gm
1nf latlon CQ Y o
flghtmg bt ry g JObs
Forgwer%s?Od trump home new Ydor;l!s;lnl;lg
smﬂ“v? ud d amerlcan; hard !annS-way
~loun dO uments..”
border great
A T i ca"fomm
change Uk miklng
repubhcans
BIDENNEGIF NEGATIVE/MIXHED]a few words, what negative thing:
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? e

wmp At

classmed
docu ments

~ foundhore *™

smcwky v an s , president

......
hiding

needs  govemn meat
republicans.  perscnal

REPSCONGRESSNEWSer the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Cong
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now2l1 Oct24| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7N Lo ] SRR 21%  32% 21% 18% | 26% 13% 18% 19% 21% 22% 13%
o] 0 LTSS 36 29 33 34 34 30 39 33 31 37 37
AlIte ..o, 22 18 22 23 20 23 24 21 23 20 28
NOthING ...eee et 21 21 24 25 21 34 19 28 25 21 22
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cceevvvveeiiieeenenees 57% 60 54 53 60 43 57 51 52 59 50

REPSCONGRESSNEVW®er the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now2l1 Oct24| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly poSitive........ccceevevveeirmeeee e 20% 12% 21% 20% 7% 8% 38% 10% 17% 23% 8%
Mostly negative...........coeceiiieccceee s, 36 41 33 32 56 29 14 44 38 34 43
Equal mix of positive and negative..... 22 25 22 23 17 26 28 21 17 22 24

Have heard nothing in past few day
Republicans in Congress..........ccc.cve... 22 21 24 25 20 37 21 25 28 21 25
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REPSCONGPORBF POSITIVE/MIXHED] a few words, what positive t .

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in C money debt ceiling .,
v corruption gom g
control

inflation

melnevestlgatgro

government mak s Speak r barder

fuc\:::;ng r1ght raise . leader won democrats
immi ratlon
gration mccarthy
workmg congress
economy
_sp endln Darw new stop getting ...
abortion
family
adm1n1strat1on y] ng country
s documents finally
change  classified

REPSCONGNE[E NEGATIVE/MIXHD] a few words, what negative t work © " documents "™
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in C wing SOCIAl sSECUrLY right song

™ medicare

15 votes hide Nparty rocuses
e ho u se m ccarthy

media took f1ghtmg
trump commlttee
democ tlav«s elected cut h SantOS

wrong Fongress tryl ngabortlon raise
democratic de t cel I'Ing issues

important elect need

EMOTIONS2Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt abc
2022 electisn

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Frustrated...........ooooueiiiiiiceeecciie e e 64%  60% 56% 54% 59% 76% 49% 50% 69% 47%
UNEASY....ceiiieeeiieenitieeimeemee e eteeeseeeesnteesmmemneee e, 57 52 48 55 52 61 54 49 59 48
ANGIY. it 43 38 32 31 37 57 26 43 47 26
EXhausted........cooviiiiiiii e 41 36 36 41 46 40 37 44 41 47
Yot T (= o USRS 33 28 26 31 27 38 25 31 36 24
HOPETUL....eoviee e eemee ) 28 26 33 38 18 20 40 30 26 27
Engaged and interested in taking.action........... 17 17 21 21 7 16 21 18 17 15
RelieVed........c.vveiiiie e eeeece e e 11 15 18 18 6 5 16 12 10 11
(o] (=Y [ 10 9 12 13 3 8 18 15 8 9
NONe Of theSe........veviiiii e, 3 6 5 3 8 2 5 3 3 8

DEMRIGHDO you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21l Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things....... 18%  22% 21% 21% | 35% 6% 2% 32% 16% 16% 12%
Somewhat focused on the right things 28 25 26 26 45 25 8 41 37 24 41
Somewhat focused on the wrong.thin¢ 12 14 13 14 7 23 16 9 16 12 18
Mostly focused on the wrong things.... 35 32 33 34 7 28 69 8 24 42 18
NOE SUIB....eviiiiiiiiei e cee e 6 7 6 5 5 19 5 10 8 5 11
RIGHT THINGS (NET)......ccceevvviirieenn 46% 47 47 47 81 30 10 73 52 40 53
WRONG THINGS (NET).......coveeiiiinns 48 46 47 47 14 51 85 17 40 55 37
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REPRIGHDO you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things....... 17% 17% 19% 21% 4% 6% 35% 7% 15% 20% 9%
Somewhat focused on the right things 27 25 26 24 12 26 45 19 27 30 18
Somewhat focused on the wrong.thing 13 16 15 16 16 22 7 18 16 11 25
Mostly focused on the wrong things.... 34 34 33 33 62 24 6 43 33 33 37
NOE SUE....eiiiieieeiie e 8 9 6 7 6 22 6 14 8 7 11
RIGHT THINGS (NET)......ccccoviviiiieeans 44% 41 45 44 16 32 81 25 43 50 27
WRONG THINGS (NET)...ccccevviiiienns 47 49 49 49 78 46 13 61 49 43 62
REPPARTYDIRECTIODNB®D you t hink that the Republican Party sho
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 | Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue ae path laid out by Donald Trump and with h

leader of the Party........cccooieeeiiiicceeee e 25% 23% 9% 21% 45% 19% 25% 27% 18%
Continue onhe path laid out by Donald Trump, but

someone new as the leader of the.party...........cccoeeceeeenne 21 20 6 22 37 10 15 23 19
Make some changes and move in a new ditection.......... 54 57 84 58 19 71 60 50 63

DEMPARTYDIRECTI®N. you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal poli

the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is righ
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Move toward the left and embrace

liberal poliCies.........ccccvevivireeeeeeee e 22% 23% 35% 30% | 36% 14% 8% 32% 28% 19% 24%
Movetoward the center and embrace

moderate poliCies...........ccevrvriiceeeennn. 62 60 42 46 40 74 85 44 56 66 65
Stay where it is right naw..................... 16 16 23 24 24 13 6 23 15 15 11

BETJOBBelow is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic  Republican
Party Party DK
THEAIN CAKE.........oee et snann bbb snmnn et b st smanan 51% 36 13
Jan9 2023 51% 35 14
Now21 2022 51% 36 13
Oct24 2022 50% 37 13
Latest Data by Party De 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ir 43% 24 34
Latest Data by Party Re 13% 74 13
Latest Data by Race Afr A 75% 9 16
Latest Data by Race Hit 64% 24 12
Latest Data by Race Wh 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Race AA 62% 22 16
TISPLIT ALOOKING OUL fOr SENIQIS.......c.cviiiiieeeeeicieieetct e eeemee e snanm s 50% 36 14
Latest Data by Party De 83% 6 11
Latest Data by Party Ir 42% 19 38
Latest Data by Party Re 13% 75 12
Latest Data by Race Afr A 78% 11 11
Latest Data by Race Hit 63% 28 10
Latest Data by Race Wh 43% 43 14

Latest Data by Race AA 67% 13 20
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BETJOBBelow is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

B0 L] L0 T3 = T TP
Jan9 2023

Nowv21 2022

Oct24 2022

Latest Data by Party De
Latest Data by Party Ir
Latest Data by Party Re
Latest Data by Race Afr A
Latest Data by Race Hit
Latest Data by Race Wh
Latest Data by Race AA

T [sPLIT AProtecting Social Security and MediCare.............cooeeiveiveeeeiieieeceeeeeeee e
Latest Data by Party De

Latest Data by Party Ir

Latest Data by Party Re

Latest Data by Race Afr A

Latest Data by Race Hit

Latest Data by Race Wh

Latest Data by Race AA

T [SPLIT BProtecting Seniors’ retir€ment............c.ceeeoeeeieiiiiceieceeem e nann s
Latest Data by Party De

Latest Data biarty Ind

Latest Data by Party Re¢

Latest Data by Race Afr A

Latest Data by Race Hit

Latest Data by Race Wh

Latest Data by Race AA

1 [spLIT BReforming Social Security and MediCare...........coeiririiiseeeeseeeseeeens
Latest Data by Party De

Latest Data by Party Ir

Latest Data by Party Re¢

Latest Data by Race Afr A

Latest Data by Race Hit

Latest Data by Race Wh

Latest Data by Race AA

T [spLIT BStanding up to the influence of big corporations and lobbyists in Washing
Latest Data by Party De

Latest Data by Party Ir

Latest Data by Party Re¢

Latest Data by Race Afr A

Latest Data by Race Hit

Latest Data by Race Wh

Latest Data by Race AA

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic  Republican
Party Party
50% 36
49% 35
49% 37
48% 38
86% 5
33% 24
12% 74
78% 10
64% 22
43% 43
57% 17
49% 37
83% 8
35% 25
12% 74
76% 12
56% 34
44% 43
56% 22
48% 36
86% 6
40% 20
8% 74
67% 13
58% 28
43% 42
65% 21
47% 34
82% 6
36% 27
11% 68
70% 11
57% 23
42% 40
53% 29
44% 34
79% 6
28% 25
9% 69
63% 11
45% 31
39% 40
58% 24

DK

15
16
14
14

43
14
12
14
14
25

14

40
14
12
10
14
22

16

40
19
20
13
15
14

19
12
37
21
19
20
18
18

22
15
46
23
25
24
20
18
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BETJOBBelow is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic  Republican
Party Party DK
1JODS @nd the ECONQAMIY............oeieieeeecece e eemen et nmnn e 42% 47 11
Jan9 2023 43% 45 12
Now21 2022 42% 48 11
Oct24 2022 43% 45 12
Latest Data by Party De 77% 13 10
Latest Data by Party Ir 24% 43 33
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 7% 86 8
Latest Data by Race Afr A 70% 15 16
Latest Data by Race Hit 52% 39 9
Latest Data by Race Wh 36% 53 10
Latest Data by Race AA 47% 37 15
9 Ensuring the government runs SMOQLNLY............ccooiiiiiiiiceee e 42% 40 18
Jan9 2023 43% 38 19
Latest Data by Party De 78% 6 17
Latest Data by Party Ir 20% 31 48
Latest Data by Party Re 7% 81 12
Latest Data by Race Afr A 66% 13 21
Latest Data by Race Hit 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Race Wh 37% 46 17
Latest Data by Race AA 46% 22 33
T [sPLIT APutting the interests of Americans ahead of big campaign.donars............. 40% 37 23
Latest Data by Party De 74% 5 20
Latest Data by Party Ir 25% 21 54
Latest Data by Party Re 3% 78 19
Latest Data by Race Afr A 71% 10 19
Latest Data by Race Hit 45% 34 21
Latest Data by Race Wh 34% 43 23
Latest Data by Race AA 41% 21 38
TINFIAEIONL. ...ttt et e 40% 47 14
Jan9 2023 39% 46 15
Now21 2022 38% 48 14
Oct24 2022 37% 47 15
Latest Data by Party De 72% 14 14
Latest Data by Party Ir 20% 43 37
Latest Data by Party Re 8% 85 7
Latest Data by Race Afr A 65% 17 18
Latest Data by Race Hit 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Race Wh 34% 54 12

Latest Data by Race AA 47% 32 21
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BETJOBBelow is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The

Democratic ~ Republican
Party Party DK
1162 10 1= OSSOSO PPPPPRPS 38% 46 16
Jan9 2023 40% 44 16
Nowv21 2022 41% 46 13
Oct24 2022 38% 46 16
Latest Data by Party De 70% 13 17
Latest Data by Party Ir 14% a7 39
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 7% 84 9
Latest Data by Race Afr A 64% 15 20
Latest Data by Race Hit 49% 35 15
Latest Data by Race Wh 32% 54 14
Latest Data by Race AA 44% 31 25

TRUMPCRIMBO you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now2l1 Jukl8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely did.........ccceeeiiiiiieeeeee e 42% 43% 40% 41% 71% 37% 9% 54% 43% 39% 52%
Probably did............ccocoviimreeeie e, 19 16 17 15 15 30 22 22 26 19 18
Probably did nat S < 12 13 13 6 9 22 7 14 14 14
Definitely did NOL........cccoevveiiiieceen. 18 22 23 23 3 12 37 5 11 21 9
NOL SUMB....ceveeeeiiiiee e, 8 6 7 7 5 12 10 12 5 7 8
YES (NET).coiiiieeeeeiee e 61% 59 57 57 86 67 31 76 70 57 70
NO (NET)eeveieeiiiieieeeeiimmeee e 31 34 35 36 9 21 60 12 25 35 22

Q18A[SPLIT ADver the last couple of years, do you think that Democrats in Congress have conducted the right am
done too little oversight, or overreached in investigating various events and individuals?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data bRace
Jan23 Jan9 Sepll | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats in Congress have overreached i

INVESHIgAtIONS....cvviiieiiiiereerecee e 39% 40% 41% | 14% 46% 66% 16% 20% 45% 23%
Democrats in Congress have done thenragint

INVESHIGAtION.......eeiiiiiiiiee e ceeee e eeeee 31 41 35 51 29 9 41 40 28 39
Democrats in Congress have done too little ove 30 19 24 36 25 25 43 40 28 38

Q18B[SPLIT BPver the last couple of years, do you think that Democrats in Congress have conducted the right am
done too little oversight, or overreached in investigating Donald Trump and other Republicans?
Latest Data by Party LatestData by Race
Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats in Congress have overreached in various invest

Trump and other Republicans.............ccocecceeeeiiiiiiiic e 42% 11% 38% 79% 17% 27% 49% 26%
Democrats in Congress have donegltteamount of investigatiol
Trump and other Republicans.............ccocecceeeiiiiiiiiic e 33 51 39 12 51 47 28 45

Democrats in Congress have done too little oversight into Trur
REPUDIICANS.......oeiiiiiiiiii e e 24 38 23 9 32 27 23 29
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Q19A[SPLIT AIDo you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do toc

overreach in investigating various events and individuals?

Jan23 Jan9 Sepll
Republicans in Congress will overreach in
INVEStIgationS........cooiviiie e 40%  30% 31%
Republicans in Congress will do the right a
INVESHIGAation........ocooiiiiiee i iceeee e 38 33 35
Republicans in Congress will do too little overs 22 37 34

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep
63% 40% 13%
15 25 67
21 35 20

Afr Am Hisp White AAPI
45% 31% 40% 44%
23 34 42 25
31 34 18 31

Q19B.[SPLIT B]DO you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do toc

overreach in investigating Joe Biden and other Democrats?

Republicans in Congress will overreach in various investigatiol
and Other DEMOCLALS........uviiiiiiiieermr et senmn e
Republicans in Congress will do the right amount of investigati
aNdother DEMOCTALS..........uviiiiiiiieeemr et eermn e
Republicans in Congress will do too little oversight into Bide
(DT g 4 [0ox = 1= S PP PP PO TS UPPR

Jan23

47%

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep
74%  48%  17%
10 36 64
16 16 19

Afr Am  Hisp White AAPI
63%  54% 44% 53%
15 25 40 33
21 21 16 14

Q20Regardless of whether you fully agree with either statement, when it comes to congressional oversight aatibttny

which of the following concerns you more?

Jan23
That Biden administration officials will get away with
unethical behavior, or having improper business.dealing:  50%
That Republican officials will go taodaabuse congressi
oversight powers to attack the Biden administration........ 50

Jan9

48%

52

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep
20% 49% 85%
80 51 15

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 44% 55% 32%
66 56 45 68

Q21.And based on what you've seen or heard so far, which of the following better describes the investigationseRg

are pursuing?

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Political stunts aimed at damaging the Biden administrat 46%  44%| 73% 37% 17% 57% 54% 42% 57%
Serious efforts to get to the bottom of wrangdaing........... 35 35 10 28 64 19 29 39 24
Don't KNO®NOUGh t0 SAY.........eeveeiiiiiiiimeeee e e 19 21 17 34 18 24 17 19 19
Switching subjectsé
CORONAEXPEGWh en it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now2l Oct24| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrst is OVEr........cccevcvviiiiicreeaee 61%  59% 64% 62% | 54% 56% 70%| 47%  48% 65% 49%
The worst is yet to come..........c.ccceee.. 23 25 20 22 25 26 19 35 34 19 31
Don't know enough to.say................... 16 16 16 16 21 18 10 18 18 16 20
Q22Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now21l Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus va
ANY POINL.....viiiieiee it eeee e 75%  76% 70% 70% | 85% 69% 64% 68% 78% 74%  93%
No, | have not received a coronavirus 25 24 6 5 15 31 36 32 22 26 7
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Now you are going to see some questions about the
ECONOMYSTATWHOW would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now2l1l Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 8% 9% 3% -
16 21 17 15 27 10 6 23 13 15 19
42 38 40 41 48 44 33 45 46 40 49
37 34 39 38 18 41 57 21 30 41 28
2 2 1 2 2 4 1 3 2 1 4
POSITIVE (NET).....oooiiiieiiieeieeeeeeenne 20% 26 21 19 31 11 9 31 23 18 19
NEGATIVE (NET).....coviiiiiieiiieaeeeenn 78 72 78 79 66 85 90 66 76 81 77
FUTUREECONOMYSTARAIE], which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now2l1 Oct24| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting hetter............. 14% 17% 15% 12% 24% 5% 5% 19% 14% 13% 9%
The economy is staying the same....... 20 25 20 19 26 25 13 30 24 18 32
Theeconomy is getting worse.............. 62 54 60 64 46 62 81 45 58 66 54
Don't know enough to.say................... 4 3 4 4 5 8 1 6 4 3 6

PERSITCONFIDENTRInking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident c

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now2l1 Oct24| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident..........cccceveeiieecccennnnenn. 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 4% 5% 15% 9% 6% 7%
Somewhat confident..............ccceeceeee. 25 28 24 23 32 20 18 36 30 22 23
Somewhat uneasy..............c.e.... v 34 30 31 34 35 33 35 28 30 36 37
VErY UNEASY.....cceirureereerirrmmeereeeenanenes 30 29 33 31 20 37 40 16 28 33 28
NOE SUMe...coeiieee e 3 2 3 3 3 5 2 6 3 2 4
CONFIDENT (NET)..cccoovvevveeesiireeeeeaes 32% 39 32 32 43 24 23 51 39 28 30
UNEASY (NET)...coiiieiii e eeemeiee e 65 59 64 64 54 70 75 44 57 70 66

JOBRATEWhen it comes to the U.S. economy over the last 12 months, which of the following statements do you thi

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Junl3 Feb22| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
More jobs weceeated in the last year than an
year in NiStOrY........cooviiiiiiieeee e 11% 11% 12% 16% 6% 5% 12% 7% 11% 9%
More jobs were created in the last year, but
NISTOrIC rate.....ccceiiiiiee e 19 20 16 26 16 11 21 14 19 19
The labor market evened out between jobs cr
JODS IOSE ..o 17 16 14 15 16 20 19 21 17 17
More jobs were lost in the last year, but not at
FALE. ..ot 22 14 16 14 27 29 18 23 22 23
More jobs were lost in the last year than any «
N NISEOMY.ceie i e eeeee s 11 16 21 8 8 15 12 10 11 11
Don't know enough t0.Say.........ccceevvveemeeeaceeeenn, 21 23 21 21 27 20 18 24 21 20
MORE CREATED (NET)....ccueviiiiiiiicmeeeeeeees 29% 31 28 42 22 16 33 22 29 29
MORE LOST (NET).cccoiiiiieieiiiiimeeee e 32 31 37 22 35 44 30 34 32 34
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GRoOccosT®hen it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:

Going up, a significant amount...........
Going up, a normal amount................
Staying about the same......................
GOoING dOWI......eeiieeeeiie e
Don't know enough to.say...................

GOING UP (NET)..oeooveieeeeeseeeeemnes

GASLONAo you feel the price of gas is going up?

Yes--theprice of gas is going up.a.lat..
Yes--the price of gas is going up som«
No -- the price of gasnst going up t
MUCKL ..ot
No--the price of gas is not going up.at

YES (NET)eovoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeemee e
T (15 1

GASSHORT. hi n k i

ng

Paying a lot more for gas thawe@ia fe
WeekS ago.......ccveeeeiiiiiie e
Paying somewhat more for gas than y
afewweeks aga........cccoovveiicnee e,
Paying somewhat lesgyfs than you w
afewweeks aga........cccooovveeiicnee e,
Paying a lot less for gas than you we
WEEKS 8F0.....eeeiveeeiiriienireeree e
Don't knognough to say..........ccccceeenee.

PAYING MORE (NET)....cccovevriiiiiacs
PAYING LESS (NET).....ocoiiviiiiieiieaaen

mor e

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 76% 78% 80% 77% 83% 88% 72% 74% 85% 79%
9 12 13 11 12 7 6 13 13 8 14
4 8 6 6 7 4 2 9 8 3 2
3 2 3 2 2 4 3 4 2 2 1
2 2 1 2 3 2 * 2 3 1 4
91% 88 90 90 89 90 95 85 87 93 92

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 37% 48% 55% 34% 41% 55% 40% 46% 44% 40%
37 41 36 32 37 43 35 38 38 37 35
16 17 14 11 24 13 9 18 15 15 21
4 4 2 3 6 3 1 3 2 4 4
80% 78 84 87 71 84 90 78 83 81 75
20 22 16 13 29 16 10 22 17 19 25

about gas prices in your communi
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
25% 21% 24% 31% 19% 23% 33% 23% 26% 25% 21%
39 38 40 41 35 41 44 34 41 41 28
25 26 27 19 30 29 18 26 24 24 31
3 5 2 2 4 1 2 5 3 3 1
8 10 7 7 12 6 4 12 6 7 19
64% 59 64 72 53 63 77 57 67 66 49
28 31 29 21 34 30 20 31 27 27 32

Q23.How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed bg<L

and signed by President Biden?

A LOT/SOME (NET)....covoooeeeereesmeeen.

Jan23 Jan9 Nowv2l Oct24
18% 15% 16% 18%
38 38 35 37
26 28 28 26
18 19 20 19
56% 53 51 55

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep
17% 11%  20%
40 28 38
27 33 24
15 28 17
57 40 59

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 12%  19% 15%
37 43 37 41
25 27 27 22
21 18 17 21
53 55 57 57
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Q24As you may know, Biden and Democratso | egislatilb
give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invesinid afe

solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Jan23 Jan9 Now2l1 Oct24
Strongly suppart........coocceeeeiiiceecmeee. 37% 36% 37% 35%
Somewhat SUPPOIL.......ccccvverreeeieneceeee. 30 30 29 29
Somewhat OPPOSE........vvvrvvveerimcrenen, 10 10 10 10
Strongly OppoSe......coevviiieiieiceeee 13 13 15 17
NOE SUIE.....oiiiiiiei e 10 11 10 9
SUPPORT (NET)..cccvieiiiierireeeeeeceneen 66% 66 65 64
OPPOSHENET)......oviiiiieiiii e cereecneene 23 23 25 27

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind
60%  28%
29 32

3 12
1 10
7 18
90 60
4 23

Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 51% 43% 34% 40%
30 32 33 29 41
18 5 9 11 4
29 2 8 16 8
12 10 8 11 8
41 82 75 62 80
46 7 17 27 12

B2.Below are some statements about the economy. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a rea:

economy is improving.

110.5 million jobs have been added under President

most at this point in any presidency on.record...........
Latest Data by Party Dg

LatestData by Party In

Latest Data by Party R¢

Latest Data by Race Afr A

Latest Data by Race Hi

Latest Data by Race Wh

Latest Data by Race AA

9 The unemployment rate is down to 3.7%, setjieara

JOWV..... e eeeem e
Latest Data by Party Dg

Latest Data by Party |

Latest Data by PaiRep

Latest Data by Race Afr A

Latest Data by Race Hi

Latest Data by Race Wh

Latest Data birace AAP

{1 Gas prices are down around $1.70 a gallon from th

Latest Data by Party Dg
Latest Data by Parttyd
Latest Data by Party R¢
Latest Data by Race Afr A
Latest Data by Race Hi
Latest Data birace Whitg
Latest Data by Race AA

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at

Very Some| that all
17% 29 17 14
31% 41 14 6
13% 24 23 14
3% 16 20 23
27% 35 17 9
18% 35 16 10
15% 27 18 15
19% 39 18 10
18% 26 21 16
30% 35 18 8
9% 22 27 15
5% 17 22 25
21% 32 25 10
14% 34 21 18
17% 24 21 16
21% 36 18 12
14% 27 23 17
24% 38 17 9
7% 22 29 17
3% 16 27 26
18% 38 18 12
12% 35 21 14
13% 24 23 18
14% 30 27 12

NET

Don't NOT
believe. CONVINCINC CONVINCIN!

23 46% 31

8 2% 20
26 36% 37
39 19% 43
11 63% 26
21 53% 26
25 42% 33
14 58% 29
20 44% 36

9 65% 26
27 30% 42
30 22% 47
12 53% 35
13 48% 39
22 41% 37
12 57% 31
20 41% 39
11 63% 26
25 29% 45
28 19% 53
14 56% 30
19 46% 35
21 37% 42
16 44% 39
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B2.Below are some statements about the economy. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a rea:
economy is improving.
NOT

CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Notat| Don't NOT
Very Some| that all believe. CONVINCINC CONVINCIN:

1 The last two years have been the strongest on reca

applications for new small businesses, totaling 10.5| 13% 27 22 15 22 40% 38
Latest Data by Party Dg 22% 41 18 9 10 63% 27

Latest Data by Party Il 7% 25 26 14 27 33% 41

Latest Data by Party R{ 4% 12 26 23 34 17% 49

Latest Data by Race AfrA 19% 35 21 14 11 54% 35

Latest Data by Race Hi{ 15% 31 22 15 17 45% 37

Latest Data by Raw¢hite | 12% 26 23 15 24 38% 39

Latest Data by Race AA 14% 30 24 12 19 44% 37

91 The Consumer Price Index showed inflation falling
the 6th month in a row this has happened, and it is |

than it's been in over a.year........coeeeeceeeeeeceeevcee e, 13% 27 20 16 24 40% 36
Latest Data by Party Dg 25% 39 15 7 13 64% 23

Latest Data by Party If 5% 26 23 16 30 31% 39

Latest Data by Party R{¢ 3% 13 24 27 34 15% 51

Latest Data by Race AfrA 19% 29 25 11 16 48% 36

Latest Data by Race Hi{ 11% 33 26 8 22 44% 35

Latest Data by Race Wh| 13% 25 19 18 26 38% 37

Latest Data by Race AA  10% 42 23 11 15 52% 33

1 Inflation dropped from 11.3% at the beginning of 2Q

at the end of the year............cooioeie e, 16% 24 16 16 28 40% 32
Latest Data by Party Dg 28% 34 15 7 16 62% 22

Latest Data by Party Il 9% 21 20 18 32 30% 38

Latest Data by Party R{ 4% 14 15 26 41 18% 41

Latest Data by Race Afr A 19% 37 16 11 17 56% 27

Latest Data by Race Hi{ 13% 31 20 11 25 44% 31

Latest Data by Race Wh| 15% 21 15 18 31 36% 32

Latest Data by Race AA  19% 25 26 9 20 45% 35

9 The number of Americans without health insurance

by nearly 6 million compared to before the pandemij 13% 25 26 20 16 39% 45
Latest Data by Party Dg 22% 35 23 10 10 57% 33

Latest Data by Party I 7% 19 28 25 21 26% 53

Latest Data by Party R{ 5% 16 28 29 22 21% 58

Latest Data by Race Afr 4 22% 33 23 11 12 55% 33

Latest Data by Race Hi{ 12% 32 24 17 16 43% 41

Latest Data by Race Wh| 12% 23 25 22 17 36% 47

Latest Data by Race AA 13% 20 42 14 12 32% 56

9 Unemployment rates for Black and Hispanic Amerig

near preandemiC IOWS..........c.ooveoeerenee e, 11% 27 26 18 18 38% 44
Latest Data by Party Dg 20% 39 23 10 9 58% 32

Latest Data by Party If 6% 16 31 19 28 22% 50

Latest Data by Party R{ 3% 15 29 27 25 19% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr A 20% 26 29 12 12 47% 41

Latest Data by Race Hi{ 12% 25 26 20 17 37% 46

Latest Data by Race Wh| 10% 26 26 19 19 36% 45

Latest Data by Race AA 8% 35 25 14 18 43% 39
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B2.Below are some statements about the economy. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a rea:
economy is improving.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not  Not at
Very Some| that all
' Wages are higher now than they were six months g
adjusted for inflatiQn...............c.cooeeeeeceecce e 12% 25 26 18
Latest Data by Party Dg 22% 36 21 9
Latest Data by Party Il 6% 20 32 17
Latest Data by Party R{ 3% 15 30 28
Latest Data by Race AfrA 25% 31 22 9
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 8% 32 31 12
Latest Data by Race Wh| 11% 24 26 20
Latest Data by Race AA 11% 31 31 14

Don't

NET

NOT

believe. CONVINCINC CONVINCIN

18
12
25
24
13
17
20
12

38%
58%
26%
18%
56%
39%
34%
43%

44
30
49
58
31
43
46
45

Q34Below are those same statements you just read. Please indicate which three you think are the best reasamyt

is improving.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI

Inflatiordropped from 11.3% at the beginning of 2022 to 3.7% a
TNE YBAI. ...t et 29% | 37% 25% 20%| 31% 24% 29% 28%
The unemployment rate is down to 3.7%, setyieay d0B0.................. 28 39 23 17 28 27 28 40
10.5million jobs have been added under President Biden, the
point in any presidency 0N reCOLd............uevieeeecereeeniee e eeeas 23 31 19 14 28 26 22 27
Gas prices are down around $1.70 a gallon from their peakin.Ju 23 28 20 18 28 20 22 29
The Consumer Price Index showed inflation falling last month, t
in a row this has happened, and it is now lower than it's beenin.c 21 27 17 15 22 15 22 18
Wages are higher now thap were six months ago, adjusted forin 20 24 21 15 27 17 19 20
The number of Americans without health insurance has fallen
million compared to before the pandemic............coceeecevieriieenneen. 15 17 11 14 18 22 15 13
The last two years have been the strongest on record for applic:
small businesses, totaling 10.5 million.............ocoeeerciiiiieiiiiinnennnnn, 15 19 13 10 22 20 12 23
Unemployment rates for Black and Hispanic Americans pae
PANAEMIC IOWS.....cieiiiiiiie it ccree ettt mmeee e e 11 13 8 8 17 15 8 9
None of these are good reasons to believe the economy is.imprc 32 14 40 51 17 26 35 21

Q35Thinking about those statementséwho do you see act¢

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

JOE BIAEIN......eeiiiiiiii ettt e e 23% | 29% 14% 19%| 27% 24% 23% 20%
Democrats in Congress. 18 28 9 8 22 24 15 23
Republicans in Congress. 7 6 3 11 6 6 8 2
American business [€adErS..........cuiiiuicreee v seeee e 7 5 6 9 2 10 8 7
Donald rump......cccoceeviiiinieecreeeeen 6 3 6 9 8 11 6 5
All of these are responsible............. 20 18 38 17 23 16 19 25
None of these are responsible..........cccovicceeee v e 5 6 7 5 5 3 6 9
| don't believe amfythose statements...........cccoevviieeeeeneee e 14 5 19 22 7 7 15 9
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Q36[ | F DONGT

read about the economy. What better describes why you don't believe these statements?

Latest Data by Party

BELI EVE TWO OR MY®ENdEated yoM Horit believe aBleasoarfevp afghe stateme

Latest Data by Race

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
Biden and his administration are using misleading statistics
economy seem better than.itis............ccvvicceeeeee i, 53% 19% 48% 69% 18% 39% 58% 60%
The statement(s) contradict what my personal economic experie
iNthe laSt tVBAIS......ccciiiiiiee et ccree e mreee e 41 72 42 28 76 51 37 32
L@ 131 SRR PP 6 10 10 3 6 10 5 8
Q37Agai néHow would you rate the state of the U.S. ec¢
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 2% 2% 6% 8% 3% 2%
37 12 7 34 24 19 27
42 44 34 43 39 38 46
13 38 55 14 24 38 20
3 5 1 3 4 2 4
POSITIVE (NET)....eiteiiiie ittt eemee ettt s eeecmn e nnveeseeea 26% 42 14 10 40 32 22 29
NEGATIVE (NET).....eitiiiieeriiieeceeameeeeaieeesieeesieeeseeecmteeesteeesneee e e 72 55 82 89 57 63 76 66
Q3sAgai néDo you approve or disapprove of the way Joce
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEIONGIY APPIOVE. ... .eieieieiiiiee e eeece ettt e e seeemeee e e b e enee 16% 31% 3% 2% 26% 17% 14% 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIAVE.......veeiiriieietcmree ettt mmeee e 28 47 24 6 41 36 25 35
Somewhat diSAPPIONE. ........ooivieiitreee ettt emeee e 14 13 29 12 21 13 13 15
Strongly diSAPPIAVE .......eeeiiriiiiremree ittt meeee e 39 5 35 80 7 29 47 24
NOE SUIB. .o errree e e e e e e emenn e 3 3 8 1 5 5 2 11
APPROVE (NET). .ttt eeemmee e e taee e 44% 79 28 8 67 53 38 50
DISAPPROVE (NET)...ciiiiiiiiiie e itemeiee et ecmmee e 54 18 64 92 28 42 60 39

BETJOB2Below are some of the same issues you saw earlier in another list of issues. Please indicate, again, w

handle each one.

f1Jobs and the econN@MY.............ccoeeeeiiriiceeeee e

Latest Data by Party De
Latest Data by Party Ir
Latest Data by Party Re¢
Latest Data by Race Afr A
Latest Data by Race Hit
Latest Data by Race Wh
Latest Data by Race AA

Joe Biden
and the The

Democratic Republican
Party Party
46% 43
83% 10
30% 37

8% 83

76% 12
49% 36
40% 50
50% 30

DK
11

33

11
16
10
20
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BETJOB2Below are some of the same issues you saw earlier in another list of issues. Please indicate, again, w
handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The

Democratic  Republican
Party Party DK
B L1 F= U o OO 43% 44 13
Latest Data by Party De 77% 12 11
Latest Data by Party Ir 26% 38 36
Latest Data by Party Re 9% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr A 69% 17 14
Latest Data by Race Hit 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Race Wh 39% 50 12
Latest Data by Race AA 47% 32 21

Switching subjectsé

ABORTION_POSITI®NhenN it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Jan9 Now21 Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly prehoiCe.......cocvvveveeeeriiieeeeeaeee 42% 41% 44% 43% 62% 37% 20% 49% 49% 40% 43%
Somewhat pohoice.........ccoecviiieiiceane 19 16 16 17 18 24 18 21 19 18 23
Somewhat phfe.........cccceeeviiieiiiiceeeec, 12 12 13 12 7 11 17 8 10 13 11
Strongly pide..........ccocceeeenne 21 22 22 20 7 13 40 13 14 24 8
Don't know enough to.say 6 8 5 7 5 15 5 9 8 5 14
PRGCHOICE (NET).....cccooveeiveeeivmen 61% 58 60 60 80 61 38 71 68 58 66
PROLIFE (NET)...cccveeeeeiiieee e eeeeec e 33 35 35 33 15 24 57 21 24 37 19

Q40Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now21l Oct24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

| believe having abortion is mor
acceptable and should be.legal.......... 33% 35% 35% 35% | 52% 30% 13% 42% 35% 31% 38%
| am personally against abortion for
and my family, but | don't believe gov
should prevent a woman fraaking th

decision for herself..........c.ccociiiceeeeen, 39 37 40 40 39 46 37 44 45 38 41
| believe having an abortion is morall
and should be illegal.............cccoreeen. 22 22 21 19 6 11 43 7 14 26 8
Don't knoenough to say..........cccccueennee. 6 6 4 6 2 13 8 6 6 6 14
Q41What i s your impression: the right to an abortior
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Octl0 Julk5 Jun27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at risk.........ccceeeiiiiceeecen. 45% 50% 52% 49% | 63% 37% 28% 50% 39% 45% 40%
Is somewhat at risk..........cccceeeiieeecenns 24 22 21 21 20 26 27 19 27 24 26
Is somewhaecure..........coocveeeeiiiieceen, 11 11 12 12 6 10 17 13 14 10 15
IS very much secure.........ccoceeeviveceee, 7 6 5 6 4 6 10 6 4 7 5
Don't know enough to.say................... 13 12 10 12 7 21 18 13 15 13 15
AT RISK (NET)..eeiiiieiiee e 69% 72 73 70 82 63 55 69 66 69 66
SECURE (NET)...cciiiiiiiieeeiiicmceeeeee e 18 16 17 18 11 16 27 19 18 18 19
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Q42What is your impression: the right to an aljertiamin

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Octl0 Julk5 Jun27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at risk..........c.coovvvvicmenn.. 31% 35% 34% 33% 39% 25% 25% 36% 25% 32% 16%
Is somewhat at risk...........ccevevvimeenn. 21 21 21 21 17 24 25 19 26 21 19
Is somewhat secure 20 18 19 17 22 17 17 19 20 18 33
Is very much secure 15 13 15 15 15 13 16 12 15 16 13
Don't know enough to.say................... 13 14 12 14 7 21 17 13 14 12 19
AT RISK (NET)...oeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 52% 55 55 54 56 49 50 55 51 54 35
SECURE (NET)...coiiiiiiiieeeiiceeeeeee 35 31 33 32 37 30 34 32 35 35 46

OVERTURNROE_SUPPG®Tyou may know, the Supreme Court decided tdRoeevtutiadeliminating the federal right t

abortion as a result. Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court eliminating federal protections for aborti
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Q44Wi t h

Jan23 Octl0 Sep25 Sepll | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve........cccccveeevveeveeecese 23% 24% 25% 25% 10% 8% 41% 13% 17% 25% 11%
Somewhat apprave.........ccceveeeeeeenees 12 13 12 13 7 12 18 17 17 11 12
Somewhat disapprove...........cccuue...... 11 11 10 10 8 12 15 10 9 12 9
Strongly disapprave.........ccoceeeeeienees 45 46 45 44 68 46 18 50 46 44 50
NOE SUFE....eeeeiiie et ceeeecee e 9 7 8 8 8 22 8 10 11 8 18
APPROVE (NET)....cccooviiiieiiiceeenne 34% 37 37 38 16 21 59 30 34 36 23
DISAPPROVE (NET)......cccvcvveeiireaeae. 56 57 55 54 76 58 33 59 55 55 59

Q43.Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on abortion?

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Jan23 Octl0 Sep25 Jun27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPQLt........cceivveeiveerimmeeeeeee. 17% 18% 16% 18% 7% 8% 32% 14% 13%  19% 6%
Somewhat SUPPOLL......ccovvveeiiriiieeeaces 9 11 11 11 6 8 14 6 9 10 10
Somewhat OPPOSE........vvevvveerirmceennn. 15 13 16 14 10 19 19 15 19 14 15
Strongly OpPOSE......coccvviviiieeiieeeeene 52 52 52 50 74 49 27 55 52 51 50
Don't know enough to.say................. 7 5 5 6 4 16 8 10 6 6 18
SUPPORT (NET)....cccooiiiieniiiieecees 27% 29 27 29 13 15 46 20 22 29 16
OPPOSE (NET).....cccveivieniieniiceeeenene 66 65 68 64 84 68 46 70 71 65 65
Changing topicséas you may Kknow, t he Republican Ree
based on this as a result.
Republicans in control of the Houseéthinking
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 Jan9 Now2l | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right.NOW...........cccviieeeeenenn, 25% 22% 28% 6% 15% 49% 9% 17% 29% 16%
About the same as it is right.noOW..............ccueueee 32 33 28 29 37 36 31 36 33 23
Worse off than it is right.nOW..............ceeceeeecnene. 34 33 33 55 31 10 48 34 30 45
NOE SUIB....eeiieiiie ettt eemmee et 9 11 10 10 16 6 11 13 8 15
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Q45What do you want Republicans in Congress to be focused o rge g

itiegal border corruptmn spending

. Stop helpiny
tt: americans helping
getting health carejobs working

s o CFiME fni t!almden.s. C-r?dliclur!try prices.
“reco n om y

risitcontrol social seCUl’lty

meney  government

democrats

lamar
america  adminstration

B3.Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions thdellejabkeahas already taken, bills they have
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each state

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Do n CONCERNIN CONCERNII
concerning concerning | concerning  concerning | believe G G
T [sPLIT AThey will make major
to Medicare that people have
worked a lifetime to earn.......... 53% 15 6 8 18 68% 14
Latest Data by Party Dg 76% 13 3 2 6 89% 5
Latest Data by Party | 56% 7 7 7 23 63% 14
Latest Data by Party R¢ 26% 19 11 14 31 45% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr A 66% 19 6 3 5 85% 9
Latest Data by Race Hi 47% 15 13 8 17 62% 21
Latest Data by Race Wh 51% 14 5 8 21 65% 14
Latest Data by Race AA 55% 22 7 6 10 7% 13
T [sPLIT AThey will make major
to Social Security that people
onastheyage........ 53% 18 5 7 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Party Dg 69% 21 2 1 6 91% 4
Latest Data by Party In 55% 7 9 7 23 61% 16
Latest Data by Party R¢ 33% 16 7 13 32 48% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr A 63% 23 5 1 8 86% 6
Latest Data by Race Hi 49% 23 9 5 14 2% 14
Latest Data by Race Wh 52% 15 5 8 22 66% 12
Latest Data by Race AA 53% 27 10 5 5 80% 15
1 [spLIT BT hey will make major
to Social Security that people
on as they age, so they can fU
tax breaks for wealthy people
big corporatians..............cccoeeeeee. 52% 16 5 6 21 68% 11
Latest Data by Party Dg 74% 14 4 1 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party I 55% 16 4 4 22 70% 8
Latest Data by Party R¢ 28% 17 7 12 37 45% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr A 60% 21 8 4 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hi 53% 25 9 7 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Wh 50% 14 4 7 25 64% 11
Latest Data by Race AA 55% 19 2 2 22 75% 4
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B3.Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions thdelejabbeahas already taken, bills they have
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each state

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Do n CONCERNIN CONCERNII

concerning concerning concerning concerning | believe G G

T [spLiT BThey will end the Med
guarantee, putting at risk the

retirement that people have w

a lifetime to earn...........cccccocoeuee 51% 16 8 7 18 67% 15

Latest Data by Party Dg 76% 14 4 1 5 90% 5

Latest Data by Party | 51% 15 7 7 20 67% 13

Latest Data by Party R¢ 24% 17 13 13 33 41% 26

Latest Data by Race Afr A 56% 27 5 5 6 83% 10

Latest Data by Race Hi 55% 23 10 3 9 78% 13

Latest Data birace Whitg 50% 14 9 7 21 64% 16

Latest Data by Race AA 59% 9 3 5 24 68% 8
1 They want to repeal the Inflat
Reduction Act, which will let d
companies go back to chargir
seniors more than $2,000 per
for prescription drugs and reir]
the ban on Medicare negotiati

lower drug prices..........cccceoovvue. 45% 20 9 12 15 64% 21

Latest Data by Party Dg 66% 19 6 2 6 85% 8

Latest Data by Party | 48% 18 7 8 18 66% 16

Latest Data by Party Rg 18% 21 13 25 23 39% 38

Latest Data by Race Afr A 59% 23 5 5 8 82% 10

Latest Data by Race Hi 43% 32 6 9 10 75% 15

Latest Data by Race Wh 42% 18 10 14 16 60% 24

Latest Data by Race AA 50% 24 5 4 16 74% 9
1 They passed legislation that ¢

subject doctors who perform

abortions to criminal penalties 44% 19 11 17 9 63% 28

Latest Data by Party Dg 70% 16 6 4 4 86% 10

Latest Data by Party | 42% 23 10 10 16 64% 20

Latest Data by Party Rg 15% 20 17 35 13 35% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr A 61% 20 7 7 5 81% 14

Latest Data by Race Hi 46% 20 14 13 8 65% 27

Latest Data by Race Wh 42% 18 12 19 10 59% 31

Latest Data by Race AA 47% 20 9 14 9 67% 23
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B3.Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions thdelejabbeahas already taken, bills they have
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each state

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Do n CONCERNIN CONCERNII
concerning concerning concerning concerning | believe G G
1 They will freeze all federal
spending at 2022 levels, mea
tens of billions of dollars in cu
things like hiring more border
agents and to food andpovert
programs for kids, causing a |
increase in child poverty........... 39% 21 10 1 18 61% 21
Latest Data by Party Dg 61% 22 7 4 6 83% 11
Latest Data by Party | 35% 22 12 10 21 57% 22
Latest Data by Party R¢ 15% 20 12 21 31 36% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr A 52% 25 7 8 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race Hi 38% 30 11 9 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Race Wh 36% 21 10 12 21 57% 22
Latest Data by Race AA 45% 26 12 8 9 71% 20
9 They will stop any and all
investigations into the Januan
2021attack on the Capitol and
events leading up to it and ing
investigate the House investig
[16T=] | 39% 14 12 23 11 53% 35
Latest Data by Party Dg 69% 16 6 3 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party | 26% 18 14 21 21 44% 35
Latest Data by Party Rg 8% 11 19 47 16 19% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr A 53% 20 12 6 9 73% 18
Latest Data by Race Hi 38% 22 12 15 13 60% 27
Latest Data by Rat¢hite 37% 12 12 27 12 48% 40
Latest Data by Race AA 43% 27 8 9 13 70% 17
9 They are going to put extremg
MAGA Republicans like Marjg
Taylor Greene on key commit
and in key roles with significal
power in running our governm| 39% 18 14 18 12 57% 31
Latest Data by Party Dg 67% 18 6 2 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Party In 29% 22 17 8 23 51% 25
Latest Data by Party R¢ 9% 17 22 38 14 26% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr A 55% 20 13 3 9 76% 16
Latest Data by Race Hi 40% 20 17 12 11 60% 29
Latest Data by Race Wh 36% 17 15 20 12 53% 35
Latest Data by Race AA 40% 25 8 11 15 65% 19
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B3.Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions thdelejabbeahas already taken, bills they have
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each state

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Do n CONCERNIN CONCERNII
concerning concerning concerning concerning | believe G G
9 They voted to defund the IRS
preventing it from holding weg
tax cheats accountable............] 39% 18 11 17 14 57% 29
Latest Data by Party Dg 63% 19 8 5 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Party In 32% 23 12 12 21 55% 24
Latest Data by Party R¢ 12% 16 15 34 23 29% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr A 55% 22 11 4 8 7% 16
Latest Data by Race Hi 41% 23 15 12 9 64% 27
Latest Data by Race Wh 36% 16 12 21 16 52% 32
Latest Data by Race AA 41% 25 6 11 16 67% 18
9 They will stop any and all
investigations into Donald Tru
and instead investigate the la
enforcement agencies that leg
those investigations into Truu 38% 16 14 23 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dg 66% 17 9 3 5 84% 12
Latest Data bRarty Ind 30% 19 16 18 18 49% 33
Latest Data by Party R¢ 7% 14 20 47 13 20% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr A 53% 22 11 6 7 76% 17
Latest Data by Race Hi 33% 16 22 17 11 49% 40
LatestData by Race Whi 36% 13 14 27 10 49% 41
Latest Data by Race AA 39% 31 11 10 10 69% 21
1 They voted to weaken ethics
which will severely weaken th
ability of the bipartisan Office
Congressional Ethics to inves
members of Congress of both
parties suspected of wrongda 36% 24 14 10 17 60% 23
Latest Data biparty Dem 60% 23 9 2 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Party | 32% 26 15 5 22 58% 20
Latest Data by Party Rg 9% 25 19 20 26 34% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr A 45% 33 11 3 9 78% 14
Latest Data by Race Hi 36% 24 15 8 16 60% 24
Latest Data by Race Wh 34% 22 14 11 18 56% 25
Latest Data by Race AA 32% 31 11 7 19 63% 18
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B3.Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions thdelejabbeahas already taken, bills they have
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each state

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Do n CONCERNIN CONCERNII
concerning concerning concerning concerning | believe G G
T [SPLIT AThey are going to
investigate law enforcement
agencies like the FBI for decig
they disagree with, like cracki
down on domestic terrorism a|
white supremacy............c.cccoveue. 36% 20 14 16 14 56% 30
Latest Data by Party Dg 61% 22 9 3 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Party | 26% 19 20 13 21 46% 33
Latest Data by Party R¢ 8% 19 18 33 22 27% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr A 57% 23 8 5 6 80% 14
Latest Data by Race Hi 25% 22 22 16 15 47% 38
Latest Data by Race Wh 33% 18 15 18 16 51% 33
Latest Data by Race AA 30% 38 12 11 9 68% 23
f[sPLIT BThey are going to
investigate law enforcement
agencies like the FBI in retriby
for investigations by the FBI in
Republicans, including claims
the FBI "spying on President
Trump's campaign and ridicul
conservative Americans:.......... 35% 18 12 24 10 53% 37
Latest Data by Party Dg 62% 17 7 5 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Party In 24% 23 18 19 16 47% 37
Latest Data by Party R¢ 7% 18 17 47 11 25% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr A 43% 21 14 8 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Race Hi 42% 27 10 11 10 69% 20
Latest Data by Race Wh 32% 18 12 28 10 50% 40
Latest Data by Race AA 52% 11 10 9 17 64% 19
1 [sPLIT BThey will stop Americg
support for Ukraine in defendi
itself against Russia, putting
democracy at risk across the
by letting a fascist nation cont
to invade a free democratic cq 33% 21 13 17 16 55% 30
Latest Data biparty Dem 54% 23 8 8 7 7% 16
Latest Data by Party In 30% 18 16 11 26 48% 26
Latest Data by Party Ry 11% 20 17 30 22 31% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr A 42% 23 12 13 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Race Hi 46% 28 13 6 7 74% 20
Latest Data by Race Wh 30% 21 13 18 17 51% 31
Latest Data by Race AA 47% 7 9 16 21 54% 25
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B3.Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions thdelejabbeahas already taken, bills they have
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each state

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Do n CONCERNIN CONCERNIT
concerning concerning concerning concerning | believe G G
T [sPLIT AThey will stop Americg
support for Ukraine in defendi
itself against Russia because
Republicans in Congress sup
Putin just like Trump dees......, 33% 23 10 13 20 56% 24
Latest Data by Party Dg 53% 26 7 4 10 80% 11
Latest Data by Party In 26% 21 12 16 25 46% 28
Latest Data by Party R¢ 10% 21 13 24 32 31% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr A 47% 30 13 2 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race Hi 28% 26 14 18 13 55% 32
Latest Data by Race Wh 30% 21 9 15 24 51% 24
Latest Data by Race AA 35% 38 9 12 6 73% 21
Qs9Having seen this |listéwould you say Republicans i
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
Very in line with My Priofities.........coooiiviccceeee e meeee e, 17% 6% 5% 34% 11% 15% 20% 10%
Somewhat in line with my priarities..............cveeccevee e, 28 12 25 48 21 31 30 21
Not that in line with my priofities...........cooveeeceviee e, 18 18 33 14 18 18 17 29
Not at all in liméth my priorities............cccoevviicmeeee e e 36 64 38 4 50 35 34 40
IN LINE (NET)....oiiiiiiee et ceeeee et e et smene e e etaee e e s et e e mees 46% 18 30 82 32 47 49 31
NOT IN LINE (NET) e iiieeieeieiietcmmee ettt cmmeee e 54 82 70 18 68 53 51 69

Q60.As you may or may not know, Republicans won control of the House in the November 2022 elections. Belove

may want them to prioritize. Please select up to two that they should focus on.
Latest Data by Party

Jan23 Jan9
Lowering costs like groceries and.gas...........c.cvceeeeeeneenn, 62%  58%
Improving healthCare............ccoovvvceeee e e 31 32
Cracking down dkegal immigration and securing the <
DOIAEL.c...ei e 29 30
Dealing with the national.debt..............cooeeeeciiiiieiinenn. 27 26
Protecting American security from foreign thratsslket
(04 011 o= VO PO 23 24
Investigating the Biden administration and Biden.family... 16 14
Republicans should not focus on any of.these................. 2 4

Latest Data by Race

Dem
68%
46

12
26

26
6
3

Ind
63%
37

24
26

20
11
3

Rep
56%
11

50
27

21
29

*

Afr Am Hisp White AAPI
62% 61% 63% 64%
42 33 28 35

16 20 33 15
29 25 26 25

20 25 23 32
10 14 18 12
2 2 2 2
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Switching subjectseé

Q61.How much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump being found wrongfully in possession of clas:
presidency?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

N [ PSRRI 44% | 50% 31% 41% 35% 31% 48% 29%
1S Yo 1 0SSP 33 31 30 37 39 39 31 48
13 12 22 13 14 18 13 13
9 7 18 9 12 12 8 11
A LOT/SOMBIETY. .. eeeteeieiieiee e esteemmie et emmmne e e eeeeea e 78% | 81 61 78 74 70 79 77

Q62.How much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden being found wrongfully in possession of classifie
time as Vice President?

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
N [0 PR RRPR RPN 37% | 35% 29% 41% 28% 24% 40% 29%
ST 1 - TR RRRRRR PR 37 38 28 39 39 43 36 33
NN o] 0 T o S 14 16 23 11 14 23 13 23
[N o] A= L 1| USSR 12 12 20 9 19 11 11 15
ALOT/SOME (NET.)..cciteeeiiieeiieiecreecieee et eiee e menesnaee e e nnes 74% | 72 57 80 67 67 76 63

Q63.As you may or may not know, presidential records were discovered at Trumgid agmedtiMpon a tip froma T
representative, the FBI conducted a searchlaadbaafter a year of seeking voluntary cooperation from Trump agtdtf
where they retrieved more than 300 classified documents. Donald Trump is being investigated for obstmddick @

cooperation as well. Knowing this, how concerned are you about Donald Trump having these classified document
Latest Data by Party

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY CONCEIMEM. .....ciiiiiiiiiiiicree ettt eemer et e 42% | 71% 28% 12% 57% 47% 38% 50%
Somewhat CONCEIMEM............ooviiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeen, 21 18 29 22 23 24 19 31
NOt tOGONCEINE........ciiiiiieeieiit i ceeeee e e e e e e 14 6 16 24 10 11 16 7
Not at all CONCEINE.......uoiiiiiii i 17 3 12 35 6 14 20 6
[0 ST U ] (= TSSO 5 2 14 7 5 4 6 6
CONCERNED (NET.)cciiiitttiteeiiimmeiee e e siee et mmnnnee e eeaeeeae s 63% 89 57 34 79 71 58 81
NOT CONCERNED (NET).....ueiiieiiitimeeeee e cmmeee e 32 9 28 59 16 25 36 13

Latest Data by Race

Q64.As you may or may not know, a Biden representative discovered 10 classified documents from his time a
alerted the Department of Justice and the National Archives upon their discovery. Upon learning about thesewdt
Atorney General is now investigating these documents with Biden's full cooperation, and so far has uncovered

classified documents. Knowing this, how concerned are you about Joe Biden having these classified documents?
Latest Datay Party

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY CONCEINEM. ... .uiiiiiiiiiiii e eeeee ettt eeeec e e ae e e e e 33% 18% 23% 53% 21% 34% 36% 19%
Somewhat CONCEIMEM.............oooiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e eeee, 28 27 39 26 32 31 26 41
Not too concerned 20 28 16 11 22 18 20 15
Not at all CONCEINE........ciiiiiiiiiiii e e e 13 22 7 5 17 9 12 15
[N L0 A=Y U (=T PSSO 6 5 14 6 9 7 6 10
CONCERNED (NET) .iiiiitttiteeiiiimmmmriee e ssiieeeeesssvmmneneeaessnnaeeae s 61% 46 62 78 53 66 62 60
NOT CONCERNED (NET).....cutiiieiiitimmeeeee et mmmnee e 33 50 23 16 39 27 32 30

Latest Data by Race
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Q65.Below is a graphic again comparing what Biden and Trump did with each of their respective classified dodwen

graphic and then answer the question that follows.

CLASSIFIED DOCUMENTS FOUND

= APPROXIMATELY 20 DOCUMENTS = MORE THAN 325 DOCUMENTS
uFOUND AT PRIVATE OFFICE IN uFOUND AT MAR-A-LAGO

DC AND HOME IN DELAWARE RESIDENCE/OFFICE
uSOME TOP SECRET =60 TOP SECRET
mSAYS HE IS COOPERATING FULLY = UNDER INVESTIGATION
mLAWYERS FOUND AND FOR OBSTRUCTION

ALERTED ARCHIVES/DOJ ®ARCHIVES FIRST REACHED

OUT TO TRUMP LAWYERS

Which side do yagree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
What Donald Trump did Was WOISE............eeeieeacmeeerieeeiiieeenieeeeens 43% | 77% 30% 8% 59% 47% 38% 56%
What Joe Biden did Was WOISE.........ccovviimmmeeireeeniee e w... 18 3 13 36 10 13 20 8
What both Biden and Trump did was equally.bad............cccece....... 26 14 35 37 15 27 28 20
Neither what Biden nor what Trump did was that big .of a deal..... 5 2 8 8 4 5 5 7
Donot care enough t0 SAY........cceiviiirimree e seeeee e 8 5 15 10 12 7 8 10

Q66.D0 you agree or disagree with the following statement? Biden has done the right thing so far when it has ¢

and has released enough information to the American public.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEIONGIY AOIEE ... .eii ittt eeree et eemen e et neems 26% | 49% 18% 3% 40% 31% 24% 22%
SOMEWNAL AGIEE. ... eei et eeece et eeeemere e 23 31 22 13 27 25 21 30
Neither agree nor disagree cevrrreeee 21 14 36 26 27 27 19 35
SOMEWNAL AISAGIEE. ... ..eeeiiiiieiieceree et meeee e 10 4 11 17 4 6 11 3
Strongly diSAGIEE....cccoieiiiie e eee e 20 3 14 41 2 11 25 10
AGREE (NET).....cciiiiiiiiie it cmeemree ettt semee e re e 49% | 80 40 16 67 56 45 52
DISAGREE (NET) ...citiiiieiiieiiiimeeer ettt eeee e 30 6 24 58 6 17 36 12

Q67A.[SPLIT ABelow is a statement. Please read it and then answer the question that follows. Joe Biden had
classified documents that were misplaced at his think tank in Washington and his home in Delaware, whic
immediately turneder to the government upon their discovery. Donald Trump, on the other hand, deliberately
documents and kept them in an insecure locatiarLag®dlax golf club that people pay to visit, including international

convincimdo you find this statement?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY CONVINCIING. ... .veiiieiiiiiii et eeeea ettt e ettt e seeec e e e e e nee e e e e ean 31% | 54% 19% 7% 51% 35% 27% 29%
Somewhat convincing 26 34 25 16 29 25 24 36
Not that CONVINCING........ccoiiiiiiiii e 13 6 21 19 7 18 13 23
Not at all CONVINCING.....cccoiiiiiii e 15 2 11 31 4 9 18 3
Don't believe this Statement.............cocvicreeecveeenee e 16 4 25 27 9 12 18 10
CONVINCING (NET) ..ceitieiiiiiiinirmmemiee et seene s 57% | 88 43 23 80 61 52 64
NOT CONVINCING (NET)...cuetiiiiiieitcmeemiie et memne e 28 8 32 50 12 27 31 26
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Q67B[SPLIT BBelow is a statement. Please read it and then answer the question that follows. Joe Biden voluntaril
his documents as soon as they were discovered and is fully complying with investigations, including thecon@de!
appointed by his own Attorney General. Donald Trump refused to cooperate with investigations into him g
documents, tried to deny their existence, and is now even being investigated for obstruction of justice. tdwdctian

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep
62% 23% 6%

32 37 21
3 17 21
1 10 24
2 13 29

94 60 27
4 27 44

Latest Data by Party

Afr Am Hisp White AAPI
46% 35% 32% 37%
35 37 25 32

9 14 13 11
3 6 14 10
7 8 16 10
81 72 57 69
12 20 27 21

Latest Data by Race

statement?
Jan23
VEIY CONVINCING..eeeteeiiiiiee st eeemitee e e e ettt e e e e teemmme e e e e s nteeaeeensemae 34%
Somewhat CONVINCING........coiiiiiiiiieceeeae e eeeeec e 28
Not that CONVINCING........cooiiiiiiii e 12
Not at all CONVINCING.....cooiiiiieie e 11
Don't believe this Statement............ococvvieeeeree e e 14
CONVINCING (NET)..ciitieiieiiiesitmreemree et semee s 62%
NOT CONVINCING (NET)...cueiiiiiiieiicmeemiiesee st semne e 24
Q68.Again, which side do you agree with more?
Jan23
What Donald Trump did Was WOLSE...........eeervmmmreesieeeiiiee e 44%
What Joe Biden did was WOISe............c.cuvecen- 17
What both Biden and Trump didquadly bad 27
Neither what Biden nor what Trump did was that big .of a deal..... 5
Do not care eNOUg t0.SAY........ccoviiirimmmree ettt seeeee e 7

Dem Ind Rep
77% 36% %
4 11 34
13 36 41
2 5 10
4 13 8

Afr Am Hisp White AAPI
60% 46% 39% 57%

7 15 19 9

18 30 29 18

4 5 6 8

11 5 6 9

Q69A[SPLIT ABelow is a statement. Please read it and then answer the question that follows. Republicans have be
Biden's discovered documents, but they are hypocrites: what Trump did was worse and a greater securityotistas
dowvn the investigation into his documents repeatedly, stood behind him when he refused to cooperate with

Jan23
VErY CONVINCING......vviiieiiiiiii et eeeee ettt e ettt eeeem e e e e e e e e e ean 34%
Somewhat convincing 22
NOt thatONVINCING ........eeeiiiiiiiiie e ceeeee e e 13
Not at all CONVINCING.......coiuiiiiiiieeece e 15
Don't believe this Statement............cocvvireeeiee e 17
CONVINCING (NET)...eeiiiiiiiiriisieemer e sesmmn e 55%

NOT CONVINCING (NET)...ccueieiiiieiimmree et sscmne e 28

Latest Data by Party

repeatedly showed no interest in the issue when he was the one under scrutiny. How convincing do you find this

~
(<]
<
~

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep
59% 27% 6%

25 22 17
7 16 21
5 11 27
5 24 29

84 49 23
11 27 48

Afr Am Hisp White AAPI
50% 26% 31% 34%
33 27 18 41

5 16 15 15
8 15 17 2
4 16 20 7
83 53 49 75
13 31 31 17
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Q69B[SPLIT BBelow is a statement. Please read it and then answer the question that follows. Republicans have be
Biden's discovered documents, but they are showing once again their focus on the wrong things and theitambses:
political points instead of doing their jobs. They are focused on Biden's documents and pointless, basabetsrngsdisi
this instead of lowering costs, creating jobs, and doing what they can to improve the economy. Howficonbiig
statement?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONVINCING..eeeieeiiiiiiee st eeemtee e e e ettt e e e et memmme e e e e e snteeaeeaneemae 33% | 55% 32% 7% 43% 38% 30% 45%
Somewhat convincing 23 24 27 21 25 34 23 20
Not that CONVINCING........cooiiiiiiii e 15 10 19 21 15 16 15 9
Not at all CONVINCING.....cooiieiieie e 16 6 8 30 8 7 19 10
Don't believe this statement......... 13 4 14 22 10 4 13 16
CONVINCING (NET)..ciiiiiiiiiiieinirmrncree e semeee e 56% | 79 59 28 67 72 53 65
NOT CONVINCING (NET)...ccviiiiiiieiiceeemiie et semne e 32 16 27 51 23 24 34 19

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCEBhinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say ar
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCal tEIEVISION.......oieiiiieii et erece e e 44% | 45% 42% 42%| 48% 45% 43% 39%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC 0r.ABC)..........cooeeceeeenineen. 42 49 44 34 45 43 42 50
Social media websites where news is shared (such as Facebo
YOUTUDE) ...ttt e e 35 40 34 29 39 40 33 37
Fox News 32 17 19 53 23 23 35 24
Online news websites 32 33 34 30 24 29 33 34
CNN..oiic e 30 42 20 18 39 32 28 27
Your local newspaper 18 17 20 18 14 15 19 20
MSINBC. ...ttt ettt ettt semne ettt 17 24 9 11 20 14 17 14
RAIO. ..ttt emre e cremn e e s 16 16 17 15 12 17 17 11
National NEWSPAPELS. .. ...eiiiiiiiiiiecmreee ettt seeeee e e 16 19 12 12 10 15 17 16
OBNEE.. et e e 5 4 4 8 3 2 6 2
None of thesel don't follow news about politics and current eve
L6 TP T OO T PO PP PUPRRPPPRTRR 4 2 10 3 5 3 3 5

DNEwsHow often do you watch the following news channels?

Severahours Once A fewtimesa A fewtimes a

a day a day week month Rarely Never DK

TFox News Channel............cccoeoereiicceicc e 10% 13 16 7 14 34 6
Latest Data by Party De 4% 10 12 6 13 49 5

Latest Data by Party Ir 2% 6 15 9 21 37 9

Latest Data biarty Rep 19% 18 22 8 12 16 6

Latest Data by Race Afr A 7% 12 20 7 16 30 8

Latest Data by Race Hi: 6% 16 20 9 13 30 6

Latest Data by Race Wh 11% 13 16 7 13 35 6

Latest Data by Race AA 3% 16 16 5 21 30 8
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DNEwsSHow often do you watch the following news channels?

Severahours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimes a

a day a day week month Rarely Never DK

TCONN e e 7% 10 16 10 18 32 7
Latest Data by Party De 10% 14 21 13 17 18 7

Latest Data by Party Ir 5% 5 14 5 19 42 10

Latest Data by Party Re 3% 7 12 8 18 46 7

Latest Data by Race Afr A 11% 14 21 11 18 16 9

Latest Data by Race Hi: 7% 11 24 12 14 26 6

Latest Data by Ratéhite 6% 9 14 10 18 36 7

Latest Data by Race AA 6% 8 27 6 23 20 12

TMSNBC......o e 5% 8 12 10 17 39 8
Latest Data by Party De 9% 11 14 14 18 27 8

Latest Datay Party Ind 2% 5 10 9 19 43 13

Latest Data by Party Re 2% 6 11 7 15 51 8

Latest Data by Race Afr A 7% 12 20 11 15 25 11

Latest Data by Race Hi 6% 13 16 8 19 28 10

Latest Data by Race Wh 5% 8 10 11 16 43 7

Latest Data by Race AA 3% 6 13 11 24 29 14

SOCIALMEDIAVIEVease indicate how often you get news from a social mgdizowelssiteCEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUB

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
Several times @ QaAY.......ccocveiieiiiceeceiee e emmmn e 31% | 32% 32% 29% 35% 33% 30% 34%
ONCE A AAY....uuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e emmmn e e e eare e e et mmmnnes 14 15 10 14 12 18 14 15
A feW tiMES @ WEEK.......uvieii et eeeee e mmreee e 18 18 13 19 17 19 18 13
Afew times a mMonth........cccoeeiiiiceece e 5 5 5 4 7 5 4 6
Rarely.....ccceeoviiiiieeeieeeee e, e, 12 11 15 12 8 8 13 11
NBVEL. ...t reee e e e e e e e e e e emmmm et 20 18 23 21 18 16 21 20
DON't KNOM......coviviiiiiiiiieeemmmmmceeeeeee e e e e eeeeeee s eeeeeeeesrsrba e e e e e e e mmmmmnees 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1

SCREENSThinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and readir
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data bydety Latest Data by Race
Jan23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a.day.........ccooveeiieecceeie i eeee e 11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 16%
ONe to tWO NOUIS @ TaAY.......coireieiiiiiceeeemiie e eree e 24 23 19 26 21 26 24 24

Two to four hourday........ et ———— et e e 25 26 29 23 27 24 24 21
Four to six hours a day........ et ee——— e e e e ennnn e e e e 18 18 18 19 16 20 19 11
More than six hours a.day...........ccocvvimeeecerieiiiic e 20 21 18 18 23 20 19 24
DO N0t KO W e 2 1 3 2 4 2 2 4
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DB1.Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average di

<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to 2| More tha2 <2
None an hour  hours hours HOURS
1 Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that was
JODe e e 5% 13 32 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Dg 5% 15 28 52 48%
Latest Data by Party I 4% 12 31 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Rq 4% 12 36 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr A 5% 18 24 52 48%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 3% 13 38 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 4% 13 33 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AA 7% 14 24 55 45%
1 Watching live TV with commerlik@sports, cable shows, or the.news| 18% 18 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Dg 19% 17 24 39 61%
Latest Data by Party I 23% 18 24 36 64%
Latest Data by Party R{ 16% 19 27 38 62%
Latest Data by Race Afr A 13% 19 22 46 54%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 20% 19 30 31 69%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 19% 18 26 38 62%
Latest Data by Race AA 23% 20 20 37 63%
1 Watching an online video or streaming service likthaolsTube,
Facebook, OF HUIU. ...t et 14% 26 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dg 12% 24 31 33 67%
Latest Data by Party I 13% 19 32 37 63%
Latest Data by Party R{ 16% 29 27 28 72%
Latest Data by Race Afr A 8% 16 37 40 60%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 9% 18 38 35 65%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 16% 29 28 28 72%
Latest Data by Race AA 7% 21 16 56 44%
T Listening to AM OF FM [adiO............coomeeemeeeeeeeecceeceeeeme e 29% 42 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dg 32% 39 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Party I 32% 41 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Party R{ 24% 47 20 8 92%
Latest Data by Race Afr A 32% 34 21 13 87%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 29% 35 22 15 85%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 27% 45 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AA 45% 29 17 9 91%
DAGEWhat is your age? %%
15
17
25
VOL: -
REGIONWhat state do you live in? NoOrtheast.........cooovieiiiieee e 18%
Midwest 22
39
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D100Are you: 47%
53
*
ALLOCRACHRlocated Race Black/African American.............cocveieeecceveennens, 14%
White/Caucasian............c.cceevvvvveeeemervreiiieeeeeeennn. 75
Hispanic/Lating...........cccoevviiieeeccreeeniee e 12
Asian/Asian American 6
Pacific Islander...............oevvvvieeeeeeriiiieeeeeeeeeees *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous. 3
Middle Eastern/North African............ccccceeveeeee. *
(@] 1 =T SR -
VOL: (Don't know/Refused).........cccccvveviieeeeeciiineeeenn. -
D303.Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different MEXICO....ovoiiisisi e 56%
To what country or countries do you or your family trace you (P:LJEZO RICO ettt 15?
Please select all that apply. ArgeNntiNa.........ccouveiiuieeeteeee e -
Belize......... -
570111/ - T -
12T V4| O *
Chile............. -
(070107101 - VSO 4
Costa Rica 1
Dominican Republic 2
oI U= (o [0 | *
El Salvador..........ooooieeiiiiieeee et 2
Guatemala...........cocevvvvvvre e 1
HONAUIAS.......co o mneeens 1
Nicaragua. -
2
11
UTUGQUAY ... .eeeeeeeeireeee e eemmc e e mmmmeene -
Venezuela *
Other Country.......... 4
Don't know/Not sure 2
D304.People in America of African descent have their roots The Caribbean........cocoovvimmeec 12%
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do éfennct?é-l.\.r.r.lgr-i.(.:é --------------------------------------------- 5§
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. South America. ... 6
Another region of the world 8
Don't KNOW/NOt SUIE..........coeieiiirreeee e, 24
D305.Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have the Chi_na ............................................................... 21%
many different countries. To what country or countries do y :antljillﬁéﬁi'rié; --------------------------------------------------- ié
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. VIBtNAML.....ccvvie et e 17
Qo (=T T 5
Japan.........ccciiiiiiii e . 10
Pacificislands................oovvvicceeeeieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeame 3
(@] 1 =Y TN 21

Don't KNOW/NOt SUIE..........cceeiviiiiieeeeeeeeeriiiiiaen, 1
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QIWoul d you say you wunderstal Very Well.....ooooviieiiiie e e 6%
Pretty Well.........ooooiiiii e, 8
Justalittle........coooiiiie e, 42
Notat all.....cueveeeeeieieeiiieeeeee e, 44
WELL (NET)uooeeeecececececteeeeee e amem 14%
EDUCATIONNhat is the last grade of school or level of educ: Did got C%n:}ple;e hri]ghlschool 3%
) Graduated high school..............ccooiieeeeecnen. 24
Completed ) Attended technical or vocational schoaol.......... 6
Attended some college but no degree............. 24
Graduated twear college with Associate's de¢ 12
Graduated foyear college with Bachelor's deg 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional 9
EMPLOYWhat is your current employment status as of right now Employed fllne. ... 38%
Employed pamne..........cccccveeeeiiieecmereeee e 9
Not employed, but looking for.work................. 12
Retired.......ccouvveeiiie e e, 26
StUAENE ... 3
Homemaker..........cccooiviiiiieeeeee e 6
(@1 =T USRS 5
EMPLOYSELRF EMPLOYEBNd are you selfhployed or an indepen: Selfemployed/independent contractor.............. 28%
contractor? Not selémployed/independent contractor......... 72
KIDSDo you have children under the age of 18 living at home v YS i 26%
NO..etvitetetetetete ettt eaeanm et es s s menee e eeseaane 74
VH20Thinking back, in the November 2020 general election for Voted for Democrat Joe Biden..................oeee... 47%
who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in that election? Voted for Republican Donald Trump............... 42
Voted for someone else..........cccceovivieeeeeeeeeeenn, 3
DidNOt VOLE......eeviiiiiiiiiiiec e ceeeeeiieeer e eees 8
LKLYAF.As you may know, there was an election recently YeS, 1 VOted....ooiiie 82%
November 8th, 2022. People have many reasons for voting o mgt 'SS'rg MOEVOIE. ..o e 15
Did you vote in that election or were you unable to vote, like m 7 T T
VCONAVIIF VOTEDANd in the election for your representative in The Democratic candidate..................coumunenv. 50%
House of Representatives in 2022, who did you vote for? The Republican candidate.........o..ceoceeeeve...... 47
Another candidate..........cc.cccoiviiveceeereee e, 2
Skipped this election on the ballot.................... 1
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PASTVOTEHISTORW. thinking about how you have voted in e
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, wol
that you:

LABORHHAre you or anyone in your household an active ¢
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPBVhich of the following best describes your current
last job you had:

GUNOWNER0 you or any members of your household own a gt

MILITARYAre you or is anyone in your household a vetera
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

HOMEWhich one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOMEAN, for statistical purposes only, what would you say it
annual family income before taxes?

Always voted for Democrats...........cceeeeceeeennn.
Mostly voted for Democrats............ceeeieeeceeennn,
Voted more for Democrats, butvodee for sor
Republicans...........ccocvviiiicmeeeee s
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Rep
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted
DemOCrats.........ccuvveveiiiie e e
Mostly voted for Republicans.............c..coceeeee.
Always voted for Republicans..............ccccceeeee.

MORE DEMOCRATS (NET)....vovvreeereeeenenn.
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET)........ccovverreemmne.

Yes, someone in my househald......................
Yes, both me and someone hoosehold...........

NS (1= 1 O

White collar, like at a desk in an.affice.............
Blue collar, like physical laheording in a facton,
Service industry, like working in a retail

hospital........ccoocviiieiiiieecee e
NONE Of theSE.....ooieiiiiie e

Yes, someone in my household.does..............
Yes, both me and someone in my household.:

YES (NET)oveoeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeee oo

Yes, someone in my household.................cceee
Yes, both me and someone in my household..

=R (V1=

HOMEOWNEL......ouiiiiiiiiiiiiee oo
RENTEL... e
Living with others without paying rent or mart¢
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage....
(@1 =T PRSP

Less than $30,000...........cccceeeeeiimemmemieeeeeeeeeeees
$30,000$49,999......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e
$50,000$59,999......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e
$60,000574,999.....ccccuiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeeeeee e
$75,000$99,999......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
$100,000$5149,999......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiecreee e
$150,000$5199,999.......cccciiiiiiiiierreee e
$200,000 and abaVe........ccceeeeieiiimeeeeeeeeee,

10
11
22

49%

43

10%

83

17%

38%
29

15
17

19%
10

5
66

34%
8%
8
1

83

17%

53%

35
9

1
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MARITALWNhat is your current marital status?

DENSITYSRVhich best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSRVhen it comes to politics, do you generally think ¢
as:

IDEOPROGIF DEMOCRAT/LEAN DEMOCRAT when it comes to poli
do you generally consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREHIF REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLIBSAK] when it comes to poli
do you generally consider yourself to be a supporter of i
movement, or not?

IDEOREPB10oW would you describe your political identity as a Re

ECONSELFDESCRIB¥ould you use any of the following terms to
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

Married...... .o 37%
Not married but living with partner.................. 10
Never married and not living with partner........ 3
Single, never married...........cccceeiieeeeec e 31
Divorced or separated............occvveiceeeeeeeennnenn. 14
WIdOWEd.......oeiiiiiiee e e 5
Gyttt e e s 28%
Suburban area 45
Small town.......... P URPRR °
Rural area.........cooeviiiiiii e, 18
Very liberal........ooooieeeee e 15%
Somewhat liberal...........ccoooiiiecceeiiiiee, 17
MOAErate......evieiiiiiie e eeeecmie e 33
Somewhat conservative. cveemeeeneeennes 19
Very CONSErVatiVE. .......ccceevviiereecere e 17
LIBERAL (NET)....cciviiiieieeniicmeeceee e 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...ocoiiiiiiiicieeeee e 35
Yes, consider myself a progressive................. 62%
No, do not consider myself a progressive........ 38
Yes, consider myself a supporter of the
MOVEMENL.....coiviiiiiiieiiricereem e s mneae, 52%
No, do not consider mysedfipporter of the M,
MOVEMENL......eiiiiiiiiiiiiicereee e e e e 48

independent  economic

christan  ©CONOMY ideals immigration

subscribe b l ve governrgﬁ‘nﬁn smaller
P°“\§§at' suppor tagree foyal

business clul countr china
i ror ‘Moderaté country

conservative

best
=, Party strongtike o
<" right wing ity

fscally rals
american past
Wealthy........coiieiiiiii e 2%
Upper middle class 8
Middle class........ccooeeeeeerenn.en 32
WOrKing Class.......ccoovveriiiiieeeee e 28
Lower middle Class.......ccccceeeevviiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 16
Low income 25
POOL.. . 10
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RELIGIONVhat is your religious background?

EVANGELICALDO you consider yourself a born again or ev:
Christian?

RELIGFREQVhen it comes to attending religious services, do y
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few t
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUDO you consider yourself to be any of the following?
that apply.

Protestant/Christian..........ccceeeeeviieceeeeeeeeeeees 44%
[OF= 1 [0 1o N 21
LY LY o P 3
MUSHIML e e, 1
None/Atheist/AQNOSEIC. .........cccvveiveereeeseee e 23
(@] 1 1=y USRS 8
Y St 43%

Every Week. ..o e 22%
Afewtimesamonth......cccooeeveiiiiioeeeeiieninnne, 9

About once a Month..........cccceeiiiiceccceniiee e, 4
A few timesy@ar.........coocvevieiiii e 13
RAT€IY...ciiiiiiiie e e 22
NEVEL. ...t e 30
Heterosexual or straight............cccooviceeeecineenn 87%
Bisexual 6
Gay or leshian..... 5
NORDINAIY.....coiiiiiiiiic et cmeee e .. 2
Other. ..o e 1
TransSgender.......cc.eeeeeeiuvieeiceeeee e e, *
Prefer Notto Say........ccvvvveieiecieeeeeeieieieceeee e, 1

(cT=3 KX (N1 =50 YR 12%



